Team, Classified, Handicapped

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

63rd Annual State Open Handicap Championship (2014)
Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Bank Of Colorado 346 3,762 $3,000.00 Julesburg, CO
2 The Odd Balls 62 3,659 $2,000.00 Alamosa, CO
3  Goose Creek Livestock 400 3,618 $1,350.00 Burlington, CO
4 Cottonwood Valley Ranch 15 3,610 $950.00 Bennett, CO
5 Seedorf Tire - Yuma, CO #2 597 3,594 $704.00 Otis, CO
6 Totally Yours Bowling Services 59 3,588 $551.00 Aurora, CO
7  Winklepleck Rodeo 221 3,580 $455.00 Strasburg, CO
8 Golden Piranhas 601 3,570 $394.00 Dillon, CO
9 Hole Wreckers 230 3,564 $354.00 Brighton, CO
10 Sherer Auto Parts 20 3,537 $327.00 Bennett, CO
11 Brahma Bulls 452 3,533 $308.00 Fort Collins, CO
12 Lemay Liquors 5 3,531 $294.00 Wellington, CO
13 The Fanatic's 28 3,527 $283.00 Parker, CO
14 Wright Electric #2 644 3,526 $275.00 Silver Cliff, CO
15 Fremont Thunder 555 3,524 $267.00 Florence, CO
16 Melody Lanes #1 340 3,517 $259.00 Julesburg, CO
17 Kutchar & Associates #2 69 3,515 $252.00 Sterling, CO
18 Chaffee County #1 65 3,511 $242.00 Buena Vista, CO
18 Melody Lanes #5 344 3,511 $242.00 Julesburg, CO
20 Wildcat Gunsmithing 395 3,510 $232.00 Woodland Park, CO
21 All Care 77 3,509 $226.00 Las Animas, CO
22 Ridgeliners 430 3,490 $219.00 Windsor, CO
23 Spacebowls 12 3,487 $213.00 Northglenn, CO
24 PHOfH 411 3,484 $207.00 Pueblo, CO
25 Leadville #1 499 3,483 $201.00 Thornton, CO
26 Super Bowl Lanes #1 268 3,481 $194.00 Salida, CO
27 Westcliffe #2 646 3,479 $188.00 Silver Cliff, CO
28 Heney Badger, DGS 528 3,474 $182.00 Dillon, CO
29 Broken But Not Out 13 3,472 $175.00 Thornton, CO
30 Glory Bowl 87 3,469 $169.00 Aurora, CO
31 Ballz Deeper 280 3,465 $159.50 Pueblo West, CO
31 Maniscalco Bros & Sons 440 3,465 $159.50 Trinidad, CO
33 Strike Hunters 131 3,463 $150.00 Bayfield, CO
34 Maverick Steel #1 129 3,462 $144.00 Strasburg, CO
35 Cummins Ranch 439 3,461 $134.50 Trinidad, CO
35 Drink A Beer 510 3,461 $134.50 Greeley, CO
37 Wishful Strikers 306 3,459 $125.00 Aurora, CO



Total prizes awarded in this division: $15,720.00

Team, Regular, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Universal Floors 427 3,868 $3,000.00 Loveland, CO
2 Ten Back Bowling Outfitters 275 3,680 $2,000.00 Arvada, CO
3  FMSBank 549 3,673 $1,389.00 Ft. Morgan, CO
4 KAOS 432 3,658 $1,021.00 Arvada, CO
5  Stars & Strikes 333 3,610 $799.00 Englewood, CO
6 Tapped Out 232 3,608 $665.00 Ft Lupton, CO
7  Sloppy Jops 93 3,600 $582.00 Greeley, CO
8 0Old School Rollers 224 3,586 $530.00 Fort Collins, CO
9 JennaTell Ya 533 3,577 S$496.00 Centennial, CO
10 Let'Em Rip 632 3,574 $473.00 Centennial, CO
11 Fremont Lanes #2 556 3,568 $458.00 Canon City, CO
12 High Five 370 3,565 S444.00 Firestone, CO
13 Wright Electric #1 643 3,549 $434.00 Silver Cliff, CO
14  Friendship #2 138 3,528 $426.00 Aurora, CO
15 Pop & The Guys 640 3,527 $418.00 Littleton, CO
16 Darling International 85 3,519 $411.00 Brighton, CO
17 Get-R-Done 273 3,499 S$400.50 Denver, CO
17 "Carry That" 362 3,499 $400.50 Longmont, CO
19 Greeley USBC #1 516 3,498 $390.00 Loveland, CO
20 Campbell Trucking 414 3,497 $383.00 Bayfield, CO
21 G &BProShop#1 677 3,496 $377.00 Denver, CO
22 Easy Money 194 3,495 $370.00 Fort Collins, CO
23 Turner Roofing 551 3,478 $363.00 Pueblo, CO
24 Chicken Hawks 95 3,477 $357.00 Golden, CO
25 Swire Coca - Cola, USA 181 3,467 $343.33 Alamosa, CO
25 Radical Bowling 272 3,467 $343.34 Fountain, CO
25 The Bowler's Garage #1 564 3,467 $343.33 Englewood, CO
28 Must Be The 10th 231 3,466 $327.00 Brighton, CO
28 Shot Masters #1 558 3,466 $327.00 Aurora, CO
30 Right Side Only 487 3,464 $317.00 Fountain, CO
31 Highland Park Lanes 705 3,460 $310.00 Greeley, CO
32  Youthful Strikers 304 3,456 $304.00 Aurora, CO
33 Legendary 550 3,452 $297.00 Pueblo, CO
34 Lechuga Bunch 665 3,444 $290.00 Centennial, CO
35 Repete #1 266 3,443 $280.50 Castle Pines, CO
35 RexOilers 435 3,443 $280.50 Centennial, CO
37 The Boogers 11 3,441 $271.00 Loveland, CO
38 No Split Sherlock 16 3,439 $264.00 Lamar, CO
39 The 9th Degree 572 3,438 $257.00 Ft. Collins, CO
40 AlllIn 233 3,436 $247.50 Ft Lupton, CO
40 Cranker's Arn't Us 573 3,436 S$247.50 Aurora, CO



42 Bochnak Mechanical, Inc. 10 3,435 $238.00 Colorado Springs, CO
43 Tri-Gon Precision, Inc. 286 3,434 $231.00 Colorado Springs, CO
44  Gutter Dusters 415 3,428 $224.00 Westminster, CO
45 DBZ2 128 3,426 $218.00 Denver, CO
46 J.R.Johnson & Son's Concrete 505 3,424 $211.00 Lakewood, CO
47 Bowling For Fun 130 3,422 $204.00 Wheat Ridge, CO
48 Bloom Mill Hill Saloon 520 3,420 $194.50 Colo Spgs, CO
48 Smokey & The Bandits 46 3,420 $194.50 Boulder, CO
50 Rocky Mountain Flagging 548 3,419 $181.50 Brush, CO
50 The Bowler's Garage 563 3,419 $181.50 Englewood, CO
52 Northside Pride #1 98 3,416 $171.00 Lakewood, CO
53 Foothills Concrete, Inc. 404 3,414 $165.00 Northglenn, CO
54 Western Gravel, Inc. 154 3,411 $158.00 Montrose, CO
55 Big Dogs 41 3,407 $148.00 Aurora, CO
55 Joker In The Hole 348 3,407 $148.00 Littleton, CO
57 JG Wnetworth 591 3,405 $138.00 Broomfield, CO
58 Repete #2 265 3,404 $132.00 Castle Pines, CO
59 Western Bowl #1 693 3,403 $125.00 Ft. Lupton, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $24,900.00
Team, Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Ten Back Bowling Outfitters 275 3,675 $1,500.00 Arvada, CO
2 Tapped Out 232 3,502 $1,000.00 Ft Lupton, CO
3 Old School Rollers 224 3,474 $437.00 Fort Collins, CO
4 Let'EmRip 632 3,403 $392.00 Centennial, CO
5 Repete #1 266 3,367 $350.00 Castle Pines, CO
6 Right Side Only 487 3,349 $309.00 Fountain, CO
7 Get-R-Done 273 3,345 $267.00 Denver, CO
8 Repete #2 265 3,335 $225.00 Castle Pines, CO
9 Champions Choice Pro Shop #1 680 3,330 $183.00 Colo Spgs, CO
10 Over & Done 263 3,308 S$142.00 Castle Pines, CO
11 The Ringer's 196 3,294 $100.00 Denver, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,905.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $45,525.00
Doubles, Classified, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Goad,James L/ Turrell, Tom 129 1,598 $1,200.00 Strasburg, CO
2 Martin, Randy L / Boyd, Mark L 15 1,575 $800.00 Bennett, CO
3  Driver, Donald R / Henderson, Michael K 268 1,568 $680.00 Salida, CO



Blankenship, Hal R / Watkins, Robert C
Martinac, Anthony J / Stwalley, Brian E
Decker, Loel L / Edmunds, Glenn F
Kutchar, Ryan D / Kutchar, Larry L
Parker, Terry A / Culp, David
Kauffman, Lee Roy E / Sligar, Eric D
Henson, Janese L / Kirtright, Steve D
Novick, Jordan E / Oversole, Aaron
Mays, Penny Ann / Davies, Hardy Greg, Jr
Palser, Michael D / Palser, Bill J

Knotts, Ronnie L / Curran, Chris

Price, Todd M / Boivin, Robert D
Gette, Lawrence D / Anderson, Richard
Riley, William P / Mort, Steve D
Palmer, Daniel E / Green, Ray M
Childers, Gregory P / Welch, Willard W
Villani, Rocco A, 1l / Villani, Rocco A
Eitel, Diane L / Short, Howard L
Glover, Chad E / Glover, Harold V
Ashley, Scott D / Gaalaas, Roger A
Custer, Michael J / Ferguson, Charles
Glancy, Robert / Gantt, Scott R

Jakoby, Giovanni / Martin, Jonathon D
Lee, Spencer A / Hay, Caron L

Palmer, Lowell D / Scherer, Ken

Clair, John W / Taylor, Randy J

Farmer, Kenneth R / Ibanez, George C, IJr
Terranova, Robert J / Terranova, Joel R
O'Gorman, Jay M / Thompson, Todd M
Martin, Charlotte R / Martin, Keith K
Theisen, Jeff E / Galida, Mike J
Warnick, Abraham L / Warnick, Erin M
Hurlburt, Jean / Ollenburger, Ezra J, Jr
Brophy, Erin / Lindo, Jamie A

Painter, Mark J / Mc Intosh, Thomas J, Jr
Morgan, Ron L / Brooks, Barry P
Jensen, Dave / Madera, Christopher D
Larkin, Ryan A / Heid, David K, Jr
Williams, Dwain R, Jr / Wagner, Ray L
Flinn, Garrett A / Smith, Eddie J

Retta, James / Mullings, Shawn
Garnett, Robert C / Austin, Gerald
Bush, Larry R / Bush, Dwain L

Rick, Greg N / Rick, Kelli A

Swanson, Mark / Hardwick, Toby A
Wallace, Harold R / Thornton, Robert T

216
13
397
68
268
15
218
271
666
340
120
312
345
346
52
417
428
45
207
269
345
42
131
703
270
20
411
515
346
503
194
597
28
362
54
129
226
122
230
645
335
271
195
139
430
52

1,567
1,553
1,550
1,549
1,538
1,528
1,523
1,522
1,520
1,516
1,509
1,504
1,503
1,503
1,502
1,502
1,500
1,498
1,495
1,494
1,493
1,491
1,491
1,485
1,483
1,482
1,482
1,482
1,479
1,479
1,479
1,477
1,476
1,476
1,476
1,475
1,475
1,474
1,473
1,473
1,472
1,472
1,470
1,470
1,468
1,467

$590.00
$510.00
$450.00
$395.00
$358.00
$320.00
$290.00
$271.00
$252.00
$240.00
$225.00
$215.00
$205.50
$205.50
$192.50
$192.50
$185.00
$183.00
$181.00
$177.00
$175.00
$171.00
$171.00
$168.00
$166.00
$163.00
$163.00
$163.00
$158.33
$158.33
$158.34
$156.00
$151.00
$151.00
$151.00
$147.50
$147.50
$145.00
$142.50
$142.50
$140.50
$140.50
$137.00
$137.00
$135.00
$132.50

Longmont, CO
Thornton, CO
Burlington, CO
Sterling, CO
Salida, CO
Bennett, CO
Johnstown, CO
Salida, CO
Centennial, CO
Julesburg, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO
Aurora, CO
Julesburg, CO
Julesburg, CO
Bennett, CO
Silt, CO
Frederick, CO
Englewood, CO
Olathe, CO
Salida, CO
Julesburg, CO
Englewood, CO
Bayfield, CO
Arvada, CO
Salida, CO
Bennett, CO
Pueblo, CO
Windsor, CO
Julesburg, CO
Aurora, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Otis, CO
Parker, CO
Longmont, CO
Aurora, CO
Strasburg, CO
Brighton, CO
Federal Heights, CO
Brighton, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Littleton, CO
Salida, CO
Delta, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Windsor, CO
Bennett, CO



49
51
52
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
61
61
61
65
66
67
67
69
69
71
72
72
72
75
75
75
78
79
79
81
81
83
83
85
85
85
88
88
88
91
91
93
94
94

Heideman, Steven A / Lockwood, Michael K

Joyner, Keith D / Huddy, Jeff F

Torrez, Ray M / Ladner, Larry G
Bochnak, Andrew M / Davis, Jordan N
Sunada, Bruce Kayo K / Gower, Jake
Fernandez, Mark S / Montoya, Justin A
Mangone, Robert P / Calvert, James L
Giles, Thomas A / Morgan, Troy A
Gonzalez, Manuel R / Gonzalez, Servando
Julin, Bruce W / Winklepleck, P. Ross, Jr
Dracon, Michael F / Stortenbecker, Katie E
Harvey, Larry D / Logan, Trudie L

Ayala, Joe N / Quintana, John M

Gaglio, Vito L / Catlett, Brittany P

Van Hoesen, Andrew P / Chase, Sarah J
Becker, Sandra L / Becker, Michael R
Tafoya, Augustine L / Tafoya, Patrick J, Sr
Nolte, Justin L / Nolte, Shauna L

Rein, Jay R / Bridge, Patrick B
Richardson, Wally E / Vigil, Gilbert R
Rhoades, Teresa D / Rhoades, Joe P
Avra, Dave C / Chrissinger, Craig A
Barnes, Patrick / Simerson, Glen

Panter, James L / Holtz, Don R
Thompson, Brandon / Thompson, Bruce E
Maestas, Glecy G / Maestas, James S
Forman, Michael E / Pearson, Alex M
Smith, Barry J / Phelps, Jeffrey )

Scott, Thomas E / Hamaker, James M, Jr
Phillips, Bill L / David, Richard L
Galgocy, Jeffry L / Hosch, Peter L
Vargas, Tommie D / Maypole, Timothy J
Strahan, Tammy A / Strahan, Jerry
Rairdon, Isaiah W / Buckley, Dane J
Rivera, Miguel A / Taylor, Nyla D

Cuba, Deloris A / Cuba, Nathan L
Goodwin, Jodie / Gulley, Kenneth R
Ciaptacz, Irena J / Ciaptacz, Mark F
Tews, Brandon L / Garcia, Wayne

Adler, Rebecca A / Ecklund, John W
Fossett, Amber L / Lujan, Sabrina A
Chacon, Matthew J / Sharrah, James E
Phillips, Chris / Phillips, Wayne S

Blitt, William J J / Tester, Joseph F
Ostberg, David / Vigil, Phillip

Maddox, Wilma L / Adolf, Harold

231
312
336
10
242
688
554
66
177
221
343
261
553
138
200
45

180
192
547
642
685
17
430
658
669
504
290
649
12
220
167
494
524
535
354
647
262
476
497
569
332
453
455
325
396

1,467
1,466
1,465
1,465
1,463
1,461
1,459
1,458
1,457
1,456
1,455
1,451
1,451
1,451
1,451
1,450
1,446
1,445
1,445
1,444
1,444
1,443
1,442
1,442
1,442
1,440
1,440
1,440
1,439
1,438
1,438
1,437
1,437
1,436
1,436
1,435
1,435
1,435
1,434
1,434
1,434
1,433
1,433
1,432
1,430
1,430

$132.50
$130.00
$127.00
$127.00
$125.00
$123.00
$121.00
$120.00
$119.00
$118.00
$116.00
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$108.00
$106.00
$103.50
$103.50
$101.50
$101.50
$100.00
$96.34
$96.33
$96.33
$91.67
$91.67
$91.66
$88.00
$85.50
$85.50
$82.50
$82.50
$79.50
$79.50
$76.00
$76.00
$76.00
$70.67
$70.67
$70.66
$67.50
$67.50
$65.00
$63.00
$63.00

Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Thornton, CO
Brighton, CO
Penrose, CO
Buena Vista, CO
Broomfield, CO
Strasburg, CO
Julesburg, CO
Thornton, CO
Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO
Westminster, CO
Englewood, CO
Arvada, CO
Severance, CO
Denver, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO
Grand Lake, CO
Windsor, CO
Denver, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Lakewood, CO
Granby, CO
Hghinds Ranch, CO
Northglenn, CO
Lakewood, CO
Northglenn, CO
Littleton, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Aurora, CO
Parker, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Thornton, CO
Thornton, CO
Westminer, CO
Arvada, CO
Frisco, CO
Westminster, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO
Burlington, CO



96 Lancaster, Mark E / Lancaster, Julie A 444 1,429 $60.50 Littleton, CO
96 Weber, Lance E / Weber, Charles O 448 1,429 $60.50 Greeley, CO
98 Harris, Darcie L / Pickering, Kevin 285 1,428 $59.00 Grand Junction, CO
99 Graff, Steve / Vaughn, Josh D 400 1,427 $56.50 Burlington, CO
99 Coleman, Adam S/ Baggett, Donovan L 646 1,427 $56.50 Silver Cliff, CO
101 Coe, Lindsay A / Thompson, Marshall 347 1,426 $52.00 Julesburg, CO
102 Wasnok, Carol A/ Cowan, Ted 28 1,425 $50.67 Parker, CO
102 Holt, Anthony K / Hanson, Chuck J 131 1,425 $50.67 Bayfield, CO
102 Valentine, Teva / Buringa, John 339 1,425 $50.66 Basalt, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $17,232.00
Doubles, Regular, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Taylor, Kyle R / Brooks, George A 211 1,589 $1,200.00 Estes Park, CO
2  Mc Mullen, Debbie K / Schafer, Russ L 276 1,579 $800.00 Arvada, CO
3 Borge, Robert A / Soriano, James D 41 1,574 $669.00 Aurora, CO
4  Crites, Ben C/ Crites, Marinita K 371 1,570 $566.00 Cortez, CO
5 Schneidmiller, Larry / Lewis, Andrew B 23 1,558 S484.00 Centennial, CO
6 Pottenger, Andrew D / Pottenger, Glenn D 704 1,556 $419.00 Canon City, CO
7 Robertson, James B / Walp, John L 663 1,555 $368.00 Lakewood, CO
8 Newburn, Justin L / Fudge, Maria 592 1,543 $310.00 Broomfield, CO
8 Rodriguez, Ector M / Glasgow, Steve D 701 1,543 $310.00 Penrose, CO
10 Tenorio, Chris R / Beaulieu, Chris R 283 1,542 $268.00 Las Vegas, NV
11 Cornejo, Edward J / Fisher, Brandon L 694 1,540 $247.00 Fort Lupton, CO
12 Weber, Randal L / Childers, John W, Jr 127 1,538 $225.00 Denver, CO
12 Maestas, Gary J / Lang, Robert F 668 1,538 $225.00 Colo Spgs, CO
14 Wolf, Kevin R / Manary, Todd A 317 1,534 $208.00 Denver, CO
15 Backstrom, Jerry C / Overton, Gary J 83 1,530 $200.00 Mead, CO
16 Case, Gary M / Thompson, Rod E 675 1,525 $193.00 Lochbuie, CO
17 Reid, David M / Marques, Bernard Leroy 350 1,524 $188.00 Commerce City, CO
18 Kolisch, William K / Kolisch, Elizabeth B 72 1,522 $181.00 Lakewood, CO
18 Cockrum, Kory / Young, Matt 206 1,522 $181.00 Grand Junction, CO
20 Wood, Barbaral / Wood, Joel A 362 1,520 $175.00 Longmont, CO
20 Mehmen, Alexander D / Mehmen, Ben M 429 1,520 $175.00 Morrison, CO
22 Quick, Joshua A / Quick, Robert A 381 1,515 $172.00 Westminster, CO
23 Schell, Kathy A / Schell, Jerry A 107 1,514 $170.00 Littleton, CO
23 Carlson, Peter J / Cromwell, Bret A 142 1,514 $170.00 Brighton, CO
25 Cockroft, Dustin R / Whitecotton, Dewey 132 1,511 $168.00 Grand Junction, CO
26 West, Ron G, Jr / Avalos, Arnold V 27 1,503 $165.50 Milliken, CO
26 Cantu, Toney H / Achatz, Mike E 181 1,503 $165.50 Alamosa, CO
28 Pritchard, David, Sr / Kerstner, Kenneth D 172 1,502 $163.33 Northglenn, CO
28 Wood, Randall S/ Jones, Jacob S 209 1,502 $163.34 Westminster, CO
28 Hernandez, Anthony F / Montoya, Joe E 299 1,502 $163.33 Thornton, CO
31 Freeman, John C/ Hauer, Darrel G 709 1,501 $162.00 Greeley, CO



32
32
34
35
36
37
37
37
40
40
40
43
43
43
46
47
47
49
50
50
50
53
53
55
55
57
58
58
60
61
62
62
62
65
65
67
68
68
70
70
72
73
74
74
74
77

Kendrick, Rickey A / Smith, Jerry R
Moore, Mark D / Moore, Mary C

Akin, James V / Akin, Vincent N

Coy, Gary A / Clarkin, Bill

Vargas, Jeffery J / Uyemura, Justin

Pace, Tim B / May, Travis A

Shinaut, James E / Shinaut, Michael J
Matson, Mark D / Henderson, Franklin D
Robinson, Bobby J, Jr / Martinez, Chris M
Roybal, Timothy J / Warner, Jason
Everding, Eric C / Morgan, Ben J

Shaw, Andrew J / Campbell, Thomas R
Sharp, Mark D / Fossett, Derrick E
Creque, David M, Jr / Scoggins, Shawn R
Lewis, Darrell L / Biggs, Tim M

Caldwell, Thomas H / Vitale, David R
MacDonald, Robert D / DeWit, Mark A
Schultz, Keith W / Kern, James S

Faber, Joseph E / Huntzinger, Paul R
Morris, Jan M / Lawson, Bobbi J
Bodaness, Spencer / Rodriguez, Ramon, Jr
Gelroth, James D / Rice, James F
Weddel, Terrill D / Weddel, Terry D
Nault, Thomas L, Jr / Moreno, Gregory S
Robinette, Charles N / Terrones, Arturo R
Lommel, Bruce J / Martin, Evan
Sutterlin, Steve P / Dreiling, Lance S
Hoffschneider, Jr F / Gonzales, Darvin L
Torvund, Bob C, Il / Olmstead, Mark F
Houghton, Michael Joseph / Metzger, Tobie A
Smith, Hervey / Irwin, Jim R

Velazquez, Eddie / Rendon, Tim A
Rummler, Terry R, Il / Shannon, Ray
Maly, Michelle M / Hernandez, Isaac L
Harper, Shawn / Mitchell, Phillip B
Handy, James E / Allen, Michael J
Musich, Shane / Yagow, Jason A

Hanson, Joe W / Kastelic, Chad
Whitehead, James E / Whitehead, James B
Powers, Sharon M / Clendening, Chris E
Hernandez, Luis / Stroud, Robert B
Bakel, Brian J / Romero, Marty J

Le Bois, Alfred R / Roskopf, Sam J

Loftus, Jeremy / Loftus, Steve E

Taylor, Normand C / Grassnick, Fritz E
Triplett, Mark A / Lester, James D

263
654
413
211
73

114
141
224
514
569
16
568
640
602
122
147
514
203
277
548
368
689
469
629
39
128
533
95
631
85
104
610
31
484
643
237
550
15
31
418
510
95
178
244
596

1,500
1,500
1,499
1,497
1,492
1,490
1,490
1,490
1,489
1,489
1,489
1,487
1,487
1,487
1,485
1,484
1,484
1,483
1,482
1,482
1,482
1,480
1,480
1,477
1,477
1,476
1,475
1,475
1,474
1,473
1,472
1,472
1,472
1,471
1,471
1,470
1,468
1,468
1,467
1,467
1,466
1,465
1,464
1,464
1,464
1,463

$161.50
$161.50
$159.00
$159.00
$158.00
$157.34
$157.33
$157.33
$155.33
$155.33
$155.34
$153.66
$153.67
$153.67
$153.00
$152.00
$152.00
$151.00
$149.67
$149.67
$149.66
$148.50
$148.50
$147.50
$147.50
$146.00
$145.50
$145.50
$145.00
$144.00
$143.00
$143.00
$143.00
$141.50
$141.50
$141.00
$140.00
$140.00
$138.50
$138.50
$138.00
$137.00
$136.33
$136.34
$136.33
$135.00

Castle Pines, CO
Aurora, CO
Durango, CO
Estes Park, CO
Aurora, CO

Rifle, CO
Littleton, CO
Brighton, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO
Lamar, CO
Arvada, CO
Littleton, CO
Alamosa, CO
Federal Heights, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO
Hghinds Ranch, CO
Brush, CO
Golden, CO
Littleton, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Hghinds Ranch, CO
Denver, CO
Centennial, CO
Golden, CO
Thornton, CO
Brighton, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO
Lakewood, CO
Thornton, CO
Silver Cliff, CO
Lakewood, CO
Pueblo, CO
Bennett, CO
Lakewood, CO
Rifle, CO
Greeley, CO
Golden, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO

Otis, CO



78
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
86
86
86
90
91
91
93
94
95
95
97
98
98
98
98
98
103
104
104
104
104
104
109
109
111
111
111
111
115
116
116
116
119
119
119
119
123

Willey, Brad J / Dobyns, Dan L

Boysen, Jason L / George, Edward J
Bryant, Tyler B / Hazen, Richard L
Carter, Luann R / Delaney, Jeffrie Q

Mc Kinney, Shawn L / Brooks, William L, Jr
Martin, Teri M / Kalcsits, Erwin J
Busnardo, Frank R / Busnardo, Luciano O, Jr
Kilpatrick, Patricia S / Kilpatrick, Mark C
Lefebvre, Lonnie J / Hausam, Keith E
Ashley, Jason R / Chambers, Jerry L
Allen, Justin S / Coisman, Chris J

French, Gail C / Hardgrove, Phillip D
Criswell, Mike P / Haynes, Thomas H
Kothe, Bradd M / Watts, Ricky D

Knaub, Mitchell K / Lehmann, Travis E
Hayashi, Spencer / Plouck, Michael K
Sowder, Kevin J / Sowder, Kyle T
Hurlbut, Brandon J / Hobbs, Nicolas E
Funnell, Patrick R / Vargas, Ted
Peterson, Kenneth J / McMahill, Shane
Terry, Ed G / Mc Daniel, Kenneth E
Clark, Darrel T / Simco, Larry

Rae, Ronald D / Trujillo, Dennis

Clark, Nolan C / Hubbard, Jeremy S
Madonna, Florence K / Madonna, George D
Fortelka, Robert J / Harrington, Barney L
Robinson, Casey K / Salbato, Jason R
Bueno, Patrick M / Tuncap, Angel W, Jr
Armer, Robert J / Reis, Danny K

Prahl, Ralph S / Dubsky Prahl, Joy C
Little, Chuck / Barlage, Michael J
Robinson, Andre B / Reeves, Tim W
Garcia, Cody R / Fraterelli, Dallas M
Chando, Emil / Stephan, John W
Christensen, Shawn G / Smith, Ralph R
Conklin, Terry A / Thornton, Tracy H
Pedroza, Fred M, Sr / Chavez, Michael L
Modica, Ryan / Shock, Nathan M
Larson, Steve S / Lloyd, Ernie D

Unger, Gary D / Unger, Chris )

Banks, D J J / Smith, Tyson J

Nozicka, Twila J / Nozicka, Bob

Ford, Arthur D, Jr / Newborn, Robert E
Werner, Lee G / Eldridge, Gill A

Travis, Bob C / Poland, Jeremy W
McAndrew, James D / McAndrew, Bruce J

71
169
443
184

85
163

83
123

14

57
568
669
597

47
706
102
537
378

73
518
187
287
370
404
426
259
550
618

58

95

64
465
552

97
263
380
678
458

34
130
534
285
293
367
487

43

1,462
1,461
1,461
1,460
1,459
1,458
1,457
1,456
1,455
1,455
1,455
1,455
1,454
1,453
1,453
1,452
1,451
1,449
1,449
1,448
1,446
1,446
1,446
1,446
1,446
1,445
1,444
1,444
1,444
1,444
1,444
1,442
1,442
1,441
1,441
1,441
1,441
1,440
1,439
1,439
1,439
1,438
1,438
1,438
1,438
1,437

$135.00
$133.50
$133.50
$133.00
$132.00
$132.00
$131.00
$131.00
$129.00
$129.00
$129.00
$129.00
$128.00
$127.00
$127.00
$126.00
$125.00
$124.50
$124.50
$124.00
$122.20
$122.20
$122.20
$122.20
$122.20
$120.00
$118.80
$118.80
$118.80
$118.80
$118.80
$116.50
$116.50
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$115.00
$114.00
$112.34
$112.33
$112.33
$110.50
$110.50
$110.50
$110.50
$108.34

Lakewood, CO
Northglenn, CO
Canon City, CO
Westminster, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Mead, CO

Erie, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Otis, CO
Henderson, CO
Greeley, CO
Littleton, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Morrison, CO
Aurora, CO
Brush, CO
Lakewood, CO
Grand Jct, CO
Firestone, CO
Northglenn, CO
Aurora, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Golden, CO
Superior, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo, CO
Longmont, CO
Castle Pines, CO
Westminster, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO
Brush, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Arvada, CO
Fountain, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO



123 Dixon, Kevin E / Dahlinger, Jason P 534 1,437 $108.33 Brush, CO
123 Tanner, Troy R / Bauman, Marc C 562 1,437 $108.33 Englewood, CO
126 Viboolsittiseri, Kiart / Sivixai, Tony 459 1,436 $107.00 Denver, CO
127 Panetta, Antonio / Panetta, Rocco P 279 1,435 $106.33 Wheat Ridge, CO
127 Janssen, Lee D / Peketz, David L 350 1,435 $106.33 Commerce City, CO
127 Davies, D J "Hardy" H / Valencia, Joseph A 41 1,435 $106.34 Aurora, CO
130 Kline, Penny S / Esselburn, Scott E 250 1,434 $105.00 Golden, CO
130 Stout, James K / Steinmetz, Shawn 708 1,434 $105.00 Greeley, CO
132 Trujillo, Richard J, Jr / Jackson, Will S 688 1,433 $104.00 Brighton, CO
133 Marci, Joe / Corbus, Duane A, Jr 24 1,432 $102.66 Denver, CO
133 Will, Eric R / Will, Steven A 605 1,432 $102.67 Lakewood, CO
133 Foltz, Bruce D / McTwigan, Keith M 631 1,432 $102.67 Thornton, CO
136 Murrain, Paul W / Christiansen, Jared A 32 1,431 $67.33 Littleton, CO
136 Glance, RussJ / Kelman, Charles T 684 1,431 $67.33 Thornton, CO
136 Kaufmann, Stephanie D / Kaufmann, Jared A 632 1,431 $67.33 Centennial, CO
136 Swenson, Scott A / McGuffin, Richard E 600 1,431 $67.33 Colo Spgs, CO
136 Kohler, Kris K / Jordan, Robert J 40 1,431 $67.35 Highlands Ranch, CO
136 Torrez, Michael E / Kinsley, Matt A 427 1,431 $67.33 Loveland, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $23,328.00
Doubles, Regular, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Taylor, Kyle R / Brooks, George A 211 1,550 $600.00 Estes Park, CO
2 Cockroft, Dustin R / Whitecotton, Dewey 132 1,488 S$400.00 Grand Junction, CO
3 Kendrick, Rickey A / Smith, Jerry R 263 1,463 $274.00 Castle Pines, CO
4  Robinson, Bobby J, Jr / Martinez, Chris M 224 1,460 $246.00 Fort Collins, CO
5 Powers, Sharon M / Clendening, Chris E 31 1,447 $235.00 Lakewood, CO
6 Pottenger, Andrew D / Pottenger, Glenn D 704 1,444 $226.00 Canon City, CO
7  Mc Mullen, Debbie K / Schafer, Russ L 276 1,440 $217.00 Arvada, CO
8 Christensen, Shawn G / Smith, Ralph R 263 1,425 $209.00 Castle Pines, CO
9 Travis, Bob C/ Poland, Jeremy W 487 1,422 $201.00 Fountain, CO
10 Moffitt, Robert S, Jr / Perez, Justin L 680 1,416 $192.00 Colo Spgs, CO
11 Nault, Thomas L, Jr / Moreno, Gregory S 469 1,413 $184.00 Wheat Ridge, CO
12 Maly, Michelle M / Hernandez, Isaac L 31 1,410 $171.50 Lakewood, CO
12 Torvund, Bob C, Il / Olmstead, Mark F 95 1,410 $171.50 Golden, CO
14 Robinette, Charles N / Terrones, Arturo R 629 1,407 $159.00 Colo Springs, CO
15 Rummler, Terry R, Il / Shannon, Ray 610 1,405 $150.00 Aurora, CO
16 Conklin, Terry A / Thornton, Tracy H 380 1,401 $142.00 Westminster, CO
17 Caldwell, Thomas H / Vitale, David R 122 1,398 $134.00 Federal Heights, CO
18 Sharp, Mark D / Fossett, Derrick E 568 1,396 $125.00 Arvada, CO
19 Schafer, Rick A / Koeltzow, Kristopher 275 1,393 $117.00 Arvada, CO
20 Quick, Joshua A / Quick, Robert A 381 1,391 $109.00 Westminster, CO
21 Weber, Randal L / Childers, John W, Jr 127 1,390 $96.00 Denver, CO
21 Cordova, Arthur L, Jr / Dale, Mark W 680 1,390 $96.00 Colo Spgs, CO



23 Wood, Randall S/ Jones, Jacob S 209 1,389 $79.00 Westminster, CO
23  Freeman, John C / Hauer, Darrel G 709 1,389 $79.00 Greeley, CO
25 Skau, Damien J / Hillen, Mike 132 1,387 $67.00 Grand Junction, CO
26 Coy, Gary A/ Clarkin, Bill 211 1,379 $58.00 Estes Park, CO
27 Gaussoin, Gerald W / Lasselle, James F 487 1,374 $25.00 Fountain, CO
27 Thomasson, James D / Bracco, Mark G 600 1,374 $25.00 Colo Spgs, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,788.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $45,348.00

Singles, Classified, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Terranova, Joel R 515 874 $600.00 Windsor, CO
2 Price, Todd M 312 833 S400.00 Aurora, CO
3 Harvey, Larry D 261 832 $305.00 Thornton, CO
3 Uhl, Thomas M 411 832 $305.00 Pueblo, CO
5 Robinson, Andre Q 337 830 $235.00 Pueblo, CO
6 Wick, TedH 28 825 $200.00 Parker, CO
7 Goad, James L 129 823 $190.00 Strasburg, CO
8 Thompson, Todd M 346 821 $162.50 Julesburg, CO
8 Murray, Trisha A 569 821 $162.50 Arvada, CO
10 Apodaca, JohnE 13 820 $149.00 Thornton, CO
11 Whitehead, James E 15 819 $140.00 Bennett, CO
12 Stoker, Kent E 52 817 $135.00 Bennett, CO
13 Themm, Matt D 236 814 $133.00 Lakewood, CO
14 Henderson, Michael K 268 810 $130.00 Salida, CO
15 Nowacyk, Chris 528 809 $126.00 Dillon, CO
16 Glasgow, Steve D 701 807 S$124.00 Penrose, CO
17 Mullings, Shawn 335 806 $123.00 Littleton, CO
18 Trujillo, Larry A 553 805 $121.00 Canon City, CO
19 Watt, Stephanie L 426 802 $120.00 Aurora, CO
20 Melick, Eugene L 375 800 S$118.50 Firestone, CO
20 Hardwick, Toby A 430 800 $118.50 Windsor, CO
22  Turrell, TomJ 129 798 $116.50 Strasburg, CO
22 Driver, Joseph C 202 798 $116.50 Salida, CO
22 Phelps, Jeffrey ) 290 798 $116.50 Granby, CO
22 Palser, Bill J 340 798 $116.50 Julesburg, CO
26 Wagner, Richard A 377 797 $115.00 Arvada, CO
27 Martinez, Kali 6 795 $113.50 Grand Junction, CO
27 Palser, Michael D 340 795 $113.50 Julesburg, CO
29 Paxton, Alan R 643 792 $112.50 Silver Cliff, CO
29 Sherer, Michael 20 792 $112.50 Bennett, CO
31 Wilson, Jeff D 282 791 $111.50 Eagle, CO
31 Mecillas, Fred V, Jr 403 791 $111.50 Fort Lupton, CO



33
33
35
36
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
43
45
45
47
47
49
49
51
52
53
53
53
56
56
56
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
66
67
67
67
70
70
72
72
74
74
76
77
77

Buckley, James M, Il
Humbert, Edwin L
Dennis, Bryan T
McAdoo, Tim C
Williams, Stan F

Hedglin, Christopher M

Williams, Leon
Kutchar, Timothy A
Andersen, Penny J
Martin, Charlotte R
Evans, Michael R
Lenorovitz, Robin F
Stone, Randy D
Thompson, Marshall
Burk, Susan M
Carlstrom, Chad A
Sullivan, Steve W
Trujillo, Mike J
Hanson, Chuck J
Dickey, Frank S
Marchase, Vince A
Larsen, Jerry C
Lyda, Vernon
Jones, Donald W
Ball, Harold D
Cripps, Larry D
Rein, Jay R

French, Gail C
Schnabel, Joyce L
Cordova, Daniel J
Gust, Daniel R
Schweitzer, John W
Heideman, Steven A
Camblin, Dale M
Schroeder, Jerry M
Stolba, Ashley B
Fretwell, Keith W
Coonts, Kyle
Davies, Rose M
Simerson, Glen
Montoya, Justin A
Hazelton, Michael A
Roney, Lynn
Glover, Harold V
Mirelez, Glenn D
Garcia, Mary T

149
221
471
136
408
161
696
68
109
503
87
117

347
506
529
280
402
131
194
202
423
156
157
318
625
192
669

185
164
240
231
210
48
65
615
267
41
17
688
648
707
207
12
333

790
790
789
788
788
787
786
785
784
783
782
782
781
781
780
780
779
779
777
776
775
775
775
774
774
774
773
773
773
773
773
773
773
772
771
771
771
770
770
769
769
768
768
767
766
766

$110.50
$110.50
$110.00
$109.00
$109.00
$108.00
$108.00
$107.00
$107.00
$106.00
$105.50
$105.50
$104.50
$104.50
$103.50
$103.50
$102.00
$102.00
$101.00
$101.00
$99.67
$99.66
$99.67
$98.33
$98.34
$98.33
$95.71
$95.71
$95.71
$95.74
$95.71
$95.71
$95.71
$94.00
$92.66
$92.67
$92.67
$91.50
$91.50
$90.50
$90.50
$89.50
$89.50
$89.00
$87.50
$87.50

Littleton, CO
Strasburg, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO
Northglenn, CO
Commerce City, CO
Aurora, CO
Sterling, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Flagler, CO
Julesburg, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO
Walden, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Brighton, CO
Bayfield, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Salida, CO
Arvada, CO

Craig, CO

Canon City, CO

Ft. Morgan, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Wellington, CO
Westminster, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO
Brighton, CO
Westminster, CO
Sheridan Lake, CO
Buena Vista, CO
Canon City, CO
Denver, CO
Aurora, CO

Grand Lake, CO
Brighton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Greeley, CO
Olathe, CO
Northglenn, CO
Englewood, CO



77
77
81
81
81
81
81
86
87
87
89
89
89
89
93
93
93
96
97
97
99
99
99
99
99
104
104
104
104
104
109
109
109
109
109
109
115
115
115
118
118
118
118
118
123
123

Kanesky, Douglas E
Dryden, Lance
Vallejos, Ray E, Jr
Gonzalez, Servando
Sligar, Eric D
Martin, Randy L
Grannis, Frank E
Craig, Chad E

Hall, Judson R
Pickering, Kevin
Montes, Pedro
May, Ryan J

Tews, Ryan A
Smith, Eddie J
Heugins, Kody
Wilson, Danny E
Coisman, Chris J
Klein, Billy D

Mc Graw, Ronald D
Kibel, Dakota D
Adolf, Harold
Crandall, Marc
Kloberdanz, Nicole L
Scherer, Ken

Vigil, Phillip
Chacon, Matthew J
Winklepleck, James W
Green, Kay
Treybal, Russell J
Smith, Ronald L
Keeney, Paul M
Stone, Angie M
Palser, Lonnie J
Brink, Jon

Sam, Mary Titus
Granahan, Paul D
Skerjanec, Stanley L
Accetturo, Julie A
Templeton, Velma J
Jensen, Matt L
Glover, Chad E
Johnson, Lance A
Houghton, Michael Joseph
Burt, James D
Austin, Gerald
Dean, Ronny L

423
612
306
177
15
15
223
26
82
285
401
407
476
645
11
282
568
87
592
638
396
20
42
270
325
332
221
30
201
74
565

341
423
464
563
554
198
282

207
612
631
532
271
688

766
766
765
765
765
765
765
764
763
763
762
762
762
762
761
761
761
760
759
759
758
758
758
758
758
757
757
757
757
757
756
756
756
756
756
756
755
755
755
754
754
754
754
754
753
753

$87.50
$87.50
$85.20
$85.20
$85.20
$85.20
$85.20
$84.00
$83.00
$83.00
$81.50
$81.50
$81.50
$81.50
$79.67
$79.66
$79.67
$79.00
$78.00
$78.00
$76.20
$76.20
$76.20
$76.20
$76.20
$73.80
$73.80
$73.80
$73.80
$73.80
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$68.67
$68.66
$68.67
$66.80
$66.80
$66.80
$66.80
$66.80
$64.00
$64.00

Arvada, CO
Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO
Broomfield, CO
Bennett, CO
Bennett, CO
Lakewood, CO
Golden, CO
Yuma, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Fort Lupton, CO
Northglenn, CO
Thornton, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Loveland, CO
Eagle, CO
Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO
Broomfield, CO
Broomfield, CO
Burlington, CO
Bennett, CO
Englewood, CO
Salida, CO
Arvada, CO
Frisco, CO
Strasburg, CO
Englewood, CO
Arvada, CO
Hotchkiss, CO
Englewood, CO
Flagler, CO
Julesburg, CO
Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO
Englewood, CO
Penrose, CO
Lakewood, CO
Eagle, CO
Wellington, CO
Olathe, CO
Canon City, CO
Thornton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Salida, CO
Brighton, CO



123
123
123
128
128
128
131
131
131
131
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
145
145
145
145
145
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
159
159
159
162
162
162
162
166
166
166
166
170

Rohr, Henry T
Johnson, Jake H
Peterson, Darl G
Wallace, Jeremy A
Logan, Trudie L
Zimmerman, Randy L
Jensen, Mike L
McGuinness, Brad M
Meyer, Wayne R
McCoy, William C
David, Richard L
Maestas, Linda M
Fournier, Sean M

De Groff, Donna M
Holtz, Don R
Wakefield, Anthony L
Dee, Clarence F
Santillanes, Raymond
Trimbell, Erika D
Swearingen, Tiffany D
Bush, Dwain L
Martin, Keith K
McGraw, Jason

Blitt, William J J
Johnson, Elesha M
Villarreal, Marcelino, Jr
Padilla, Dominick A
Wagner, Jeanenne
Wilson, Mark
Raisanen, Ruth Ann
Villani, Rocco A
Torrez, Ray M

Vikse, Arvid

Hinkley, Leonard L
Mangone, Robert P
Gaide, Shawn A

Fajt, Albert R

Claren, John R

Coe, Lindsay A
Powell, Dawn M
Ruscetti, Daniel
Jensen, Sara J
Coryell, Charles R

Clinkenbeard, Loradeane

Wagner, Ray L
Edmunds, Glenn F

314
137
530
192
261
513

69
70
374
12
668
553
463
430
347
311
308
115
137
195
503
482
455
197
650
658
612
527
495
428
336
111
108
554
646
411
320
347
430
439
491
654
408
230
397

753
753
753
751
751
751
750
750
750
750
749
749
749
749
749
749
749
749
749
749
748
748
748
748
748
747
747
747
747
747
747
747
747
747
746
746
746
745
745
745
745
744
744
744
744
743

$64.00
$64.00
$64.00
$61.66
$61.67
$61.67
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$52.80
$52.80
$52.80
$52.80
$52.80
$49.22
$49.22
$49.24
$49.22
$49.22
$49.22
$49.22
$49.22
$49.22
$46.33
$46.33
$46.34
$44.50
$44.50
$44.50
$44.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$40.50

Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Walden, CO
Denver, CO
Thornton, CO
La Junta, CO
Wellington, CO
Sterling, CO
Littleton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Northglenn, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO
Windsor, CO
Julesburg, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO
Delta, CO
Aurora, CO
Trinidad, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Lakewood, CO
Lakewood, CO
Denver, CO
Canon City, CO
Silverthorne, CO
Arvada, CO
Frederick, CO
Pueblo, CO
Littleton, CO
Littleton, CO
Penrose, CO
Silver Cliff, CO
Pueblo, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Julesburg, CO
Windsor, CO
Trinidad, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Northglenn, CO
Brighton, CO
Burlington, CO



170 Aranda, Frank 480 743 $40.50 Trinidad, CO
170 Martinez, Yvonne E 656 743 $40.50 Denver, CO
170 Chavez, Vincent M 321 743 $40.50 Aurora, CO
174 Pritchard, David, Sr 172 742 $38.67 Northglenn, CO
174 Theisen, Jeff E 194 742 $38.67 Fort Collins, CO
174 Hartsel, Chad L 245 742 $38.66 Broomfield, CO
177 Rick, Kelli A 139 741 $36.29 Colo Spgs, CO
177 Schipke, Kirk W 614 741 $36.29 Colo Spgs, CO
177 Downing, Harvey B 571 741 $36.29 Englewood, CO
177 Walstrom, GlendaJ 396 741 $36.29 Burlington, CO
177 Cuba, Nathan L 354 741 $36.29 Parker, CO
177 Goodman, Michael G 207 741 $36.29 Olathe, CO
177 Dague, Boyd D 270 741 $36.26 Salida, CO
184 Shinaut, James E 114 740 $33.50 Littleton, CO
184 Coker, Ryan 154 740 $33.50 Montrose, CO
184 Gross, Brandon S 417 740 $33.50 Silt, CO
184 Meier, Dustin B 524 740 $33.50 Fort Collins, CO
188 Mitchell, Tanner ) 452 739 $31.66 Fort Collins, CO
188 Kutchar, Larry L 68 739 $31.67 Sterling, CO
188 Byron, Sandy K 117 739 $31.67 Littleton, CO
191 Culp, David 268 738 $29.80 Salida, CO
191 Swain, Sidney K 307 738 $29.80 Aurora, CO
191 Ban, Richard M 505 738 $29.80 Lakewood, CO
191 Hladky, Jacqueline J 393 738 $29.80 Colorado Springs, CO
191 Carpenter, Jeremy D 615 738 $29.80 Canon City, CO
196 Jones, Charles A 332 737 $27.20 Frisco, CO
196 Holden, Carl A 446 737 $27.20 Colorado Springs, CO
196 Dancewicz, John 64 737 $27.20 Superior, CO
196 Boyd, Mark L 15 737 $27.20 Bennett, CO
196 Brown, Wayne R 617 737 $27.20 Limon, CO
201 Hausam, Donald L 14 736 $25.00 Colorado Springs, CO
201 Griffin, William A 18 736 $25.00 Grand Lake, CO
201 Disney, Marvin E 368 736 $25.00 Golden, CO
201 Lopez, Nick)J 687 736 $25.00 Lamar, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $16,932.00
Singles, Regular, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1  Campbell, Thomas R 16 883 $600.00 Lamar, CO
2 Felton, John A 392 860 $400.00 Colo Spgs, CO
3 Bina, TedR 7 851 $376.00 Rifle, CO
4  Woolums, Tim C 496 836 $355.00 Littleton, CO
5 Roberts, Mark D 438 827 $325.50 Broomfield, CO
5 Lechuga, Shawn 665 827 $325.50 Centennial, CO



Villagomez, Eric M
Brooks, William L, Jr
Freeman, John C
Gelroth, James D
Lee, Yoon Jae

Birely, Jared S

Case, Gary M

Miller, Rusty J
Schofield, Robert W
Robinette, Charles N
Ah Yo, Phillie
Gonzales, Landon F
Naumann, Michael R

Mc Cracken, Steven A

Howard, John E
Reid, David M
Meraz, Jesus )
McBroom, Brian C
Chestnut, Dennis
Cohen, Larry D
Lehmann, Travis E
May, Travis A
Bartz, Andy
Panetta, Rocco P
Sorrell, Darrell R
Snyder, Taylor S
Sisto, Galen F
Smith, Scott W
Kennedy, James P
Gray, Ronnie L
Lockman, Nathan D
Mitchell, Phillip B
Lindo, Jamie A
Johnson, Tish A
Pywowarczuk, Robert
Elliott, David W
Samora, Daniel L
Voshell, Don J
Horner, Mike S
Rendon, Tim A
Brooks, George A
Rohe, John M
Gaussoin, Gerald W
Ault, Jeri T

Borge, Robert A
Romero, Marty J

101
85
709
368
690
475
675
628
673
629
691
286
137
357
229
350
401
48
180
119
706

516
279
240
38
83
656
104
578
194
484
362
433
145
477
140
333
42
104
211
348
487
186
41
510

824
822
822
819
817
814
813
811
810
809
809
807
805
805
804
804
803
803
803
802
802
801
801
799
798
798
798
797
797
797
796
796
795
795
794
794
793
792
791
791
791
791
791
790
789
788

$300.00
$277.00
$277.00
$257.00
$244.00
$233.00
$223.00
$214.00
$205.00
$193.50
$193.50
$183.00
$174.00
$174.00
$162.50
$162.50
$151.67
$151.67
$151.66
$142.00
$142.00
$136.50
$136.50
$132.00
$127.67
$127.66
$127.67
$121.00
$121.00
$121.00
$117.00
$117.00
$114.00
$114.00
$112.50
$112.50
$110.00
$109.00
$106.20
$106.20
$106.20
$106.20
$106.20
$104.00
$104.00
$102.00

Littleton, CO
Brighton, CO
Greeley, CO
Golden, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO
Lochbuie, CO
Littleton, CO
Peyton, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO
Canon City, CO
Commerce City, CO
Fort Lupton, CO
Sheridan Lake, CO
Severance, CO
Englewood, CO
Greeley, CO
Rifle, CO
Loveland, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO
Thornton, CO
Arvada, CO
Mead, CO
Denver, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Thornton, CO
Longmont, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Pueblo, CO
Englewood, CO
Englewood, CO
Littleton, CO
Estes Park, CO
Littleton, CO
Fountain, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Greeley, CO



53
53
55
56
56
58
59
60
60
60
63
63
63
63
67
68
68
68
71
71
71
74
74
74
77
77
77
77
81
81
83
83
83
83
83
88
88
88
88
92
92
92
92
96
96
96

Pickering, Donald R
Dorrance, Robert L, Sr
Lohf, David W
Avalos, Arnold V
Pare', Henri T
Maxey, Garret J
Heck, Wendell D
Strader, Troy
Gunter, Patrick K
Garcia, Wayne
Creque, David M, Jr
Wilber, Jimmie A
Beaulieu, Chris R
Mitchell, Ronald S
Duggan, Andrew M
Carabajal, Ernest R
Butcher, Danny B
Stout, James K
Groves, Kenneth E
Martinez, Jose R
Clark, Jeffrey W
Finney, Nicholas
Schiel, Adam R
Gantt, Jerry A
Anderle, David
Lockwood, Tina G
Fudge, Charles J
Robison, Brooks
Bond, Damon T
Gonzales, Paul L
Kern, James S

Cox, Marc
Grassnick, Fritz E
Williams, Dwain R, Jr
Deines, Jackson
Berry, Keith A
Mata, David L
Wright, Edward T
Hikida, Ed M
Nelson, Michael E
La Crue, Richard W
Kolisch, William K
Wilshusen, Kevin D
Guzman, Manuel E
Long, Tracey C
Powell, Ty A

285
337
468
27
209
708
413

181
476
640
364
283
183
438
360
673
708
344
360
415
348
471
488
255
508
591
656

174
514
389
244
230
705
443
553
664
705
101
55
72
82
532
106
430

787
787
786
785
785
784
783
782
782
782
781
781
781
781
778
777
777
777
776
776
776
775
775
775
774
774
774
774
773
773
772
772
772
772
772
771
771
771
771
770
770
770
770
769
769
769

$101.50
$101.50
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$99.00
$98.00
$97.33
$97.34
$97.33
$95.75
$95.75
$95.75
$95.75
$95.00
$94.00
$94.00
$94.00
$93.00
$93.00
$93.00
$92.00
$92.00
$92.00
$90.75
$90.75
$90.75
$90.75
$89.50
$89.50
$87.60
$87.60
$87.60
$87.60
$87.60
$86.50
$86.50
$86.50
$86.50
$85.25
$85.25
$85.25
$85.25
$84.00
$84.00
$84.00

Grand Junction, CO
Pueblo, CO
Arvada, CO
Milliken, CO
Westminster, CO
Greeley, CO
Durango, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Alamosa, CO
Thornton, CO
Littleton, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Las Vegas, NV
Colorado Springs, CO
Broomfield, CO
Denver, CO
Peyton, CO
Greeley, CO
Julesburg, CO
Denver, CO
Westminster, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Brighton, CO
Brighton, CO
Broomfield, CO
Denver, CO

Rifle, CO

Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO
Englewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO
Greeley, CO

Canon City, CO
Canon City, CO
Loveland, CO
Greeley, CO
Littleton, CO
Littleton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Yuma, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Littleton, CO
Windsor, CO



99

99

99

99

103
104
104
106
106
106
109
109
109
109
109
109
109
116
116
116
116
120
120
120
123
123
123
123
123
128
128
128
128
132
132
132
132
132
137
137
137
137
137
137
143
143

Wood, Randall S
Benedict, Brian S

Mehmen, Alexander D

Modica, Ryan
Glesmann, Dennis J
Green, Ray M

Davies, Hardy Greg, Jr

Raad, Kevin J
Stewart, Donald W
Gonzalez, Manuel R
Schell, Jerry A
Eason, George A
Moore, Eliot E
Cirone, Anthony F
Bauman, Marc C
Ah Yo, James A
Suntum, Stefanie A
Warner, Robert B
Malden, Justin J
Moreno, Richard J
Martinac, Anthony J
Lyke, Gil G

Carson, John H
Rush, Mat S
Hughes, Terry L
Lovely, Karl F
Kissick, Marvin R
Abbott, Rick

Good, David
Darling, Brandon
Sapa, TimJ
Chambers, Jerry L
Young, Mark E
Rohweder, Jeffery A
Trujillo, Richard A
Pinkerton, Randy
Deines, Ed
Steinmetz, Shawn
Navratil, Allen W
Ferrell, Robert E
Bickel, Monty E
Paiz, Robert A
Degnan, Michael S
Stream, Eric L
Soriano, James D
Dixon, Keith

209
220
429
458
194
52
666
642
217
177
107
211
388
479
562
691
30
591
651
462
13
426
457
72
144
175
256
284
513
267
413
57
483
38
300
365
705
708
589
674
572
44
22
242
41
534

768
768
768
768
767
766
766
765
765
765
764
764
764
764
764
764
764
763
763
763
763
762
762
762
761
761
761
761
761
760
760
760
760
759
759
759
759
759
758
758
758
758
758
758
757
757

$82.75
$82.75
$82.75
$82.75
$82.00
$81.50
$81.50
$80.67
$80.67
$80.66
$79.14
$79.14
$79.16
$79.14
$79.14
$79.14
$79.14
$77.50
$77.50
$77.50
$77.50
$76.33
$76.33
$76.34
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$73.50
$73.50
$73.50
$73.50
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$70.33
$70.33
$70.33
$70.35
$70.33
$70.33
$68.75
$68.75

Westminster, CO
Lakewood, CO
Morrison, CO
Denver, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Bennett, CO
Centennial, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Broomfield, CO
Littleton, CO
Estes Park, CO
Littleton, CO
Trinidad, CO
Englewood, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Englewood, CO
Broomfield, CO
La Junta, CO
Pueblo, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO
Longmont, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Grand Junction, CO
La Junta, CO
Denver, CO
Durango, CO
Aurora, CO
Trinidad, CO
Arvada, CO
Arvada, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Greeley, CO
Greeley, CO
Fort Carson, CO
Pueblo, CO

Ft. Collins, CO
Arvada, CO
Lamar, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO
Brush, CO



143
143
147
147
147
150
150
150
150
154
154
154
154
158
158
158
158
162
162
162
165
165
165
165
165
165
171
172
172
172
172
172
172
178
178
178
181
181
181
184
184
184
184
184
184
184

Swanson, Kathleen A
Newburn, Justin L
Watts, Ricky D
Thompson, Ed
Berisford, Troy C
Mercil, Bradley T
Rivera, Isaac S
Trujillo, Dennis
Horvath, Edward L
Bakel, Brian J

Heun, Justin M
Harms, Steve P
Snyder, Karl
Christie, Colbey J
Christiansen, Jared A
Kidwell, Preston F
Weeks, Tyler P
Anacker, Marc A
Haas, Brian W
Pottenger, Glenn D
Adams, Kenney H
Montgomery, Justin G
Flanagan, Gary
Hanson, Jeremy W
Krouse, Stuart P
Brown, Greg
Robinson, Casey K
Britton, Cole D
Miles, Tania K
Walla, Bob J
Sandoval, Nick A
Dean, Ricky F, Il

Mc Cauley, Dennis J
Ford, Arthur D, Jr
Gardner, Jeremy C
Jackson, Daniel L
Schaefer, Aaron
Clendening, Chris E
Kirkmeyer, Gregory D
Lafler, Steve E
Christiansan, Jeff
Moore, Charles ]
Wolf, Kevin R
Andrews, Donald B
Rotvold, Lawrance S
Thomsen, Rahn A

541
592
47
199
485
163
658
370
561
510
551
677
705
16
32
140
141
59
93
704
89
230
235
240
301
316
550
94
672
431
274
402
306
293
520
664
575
31
403
648
558
324
317
277
175
242

757
757
756
756
756
755
755
755
755
754
754
754
754
753
753
753
753
752
752
752
751
751
751
751
751
751
750
749
749
749
749
749
749
748
748
748
747
747
747
746
746
746
746
746
746
746

$68.75
$68.75
$67.67
$67.66
$67.67
$66.50
$66.50
$66.50
$66.50
$65.25
$65.25
$65.25
$65.25
$63.75
$63.75
$63.75
$63.75
$62.67
$62.66
$62.67
$61.50
$61.50
$61.50
$61.50
$61.50
$61.50
$60.00
$59.17
$59.17
$59.17
$59.17
$59.17
$59.15
$57.66
$57.67
$57.67
$56.67
$56.66
$56.67
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00

Aurora, CO
Broomfield, CO
Henderson, CO
Denver, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO
Firestone, CO
Aurora, CO
Greeley, CO
Pueblo, CO
Denver, CO
Greeley, CO
Lamar, CO
Littleton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Greeley, CO
Canon City, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Brighton, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo, CO
Limon, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Peyton, CO
Denver, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Loveland, CO
Sterling, CO
Lakewood, CO
Fort Lupton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO
Denver, CO
Hghinds Ranch, CO
Brighton, CO
Thornton, CO



191
191
191
191
191
191
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
204
204
204
204
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
224
224
224
224
224
224
230
231
231
231
231
231
231

Henderson, Tyrone C, Sr

Quintana, Kimberly L
Lester, James D
Coffin, Kenneth E
Hendrixon, David A
Childers, Gregory P
Rodriguez, Ramon, Jr
Gallegos, Nic C, Jr
Reeves, Tim W
Marotzke, David P
Hladky, John L
Boone, Wayne C
Graybeal, Tamera L
Lovely, James E
Drew, Michelle
Baka, Wayne K
Brame, Thomas L
DelaRiva, Orlando N
McGuffin, Richard E
Terrones, Arturo R
Ghiazza, Edward J, Jr
Cottos, Timothy J
Bailey, Sam

La Forett, Robert R, Jr
Baker, Al S

Horst, Kevin W
Hauer, Darrel G
Dencklau, Eric R
Retta, Lee

Ostberg, David
Karagiannes, John P
Carbone, Tom G
Fujita, Tsuguo T
Bryson, Ben F
Griego, Adam

Baird, Kenneth K
Grybos, Jocelyn

Hill, Craig R

Short, Howard L
Crites, Ben C
Coffee, Dale R
Campbell, Sandy
Thompson, Rod E
Bennett, Cory
Padilla, Jose A
Buntrock, Don G

292
656
596
549
272
417
548
613
465
409
393
288
670
323
420
485
665
611
600
629
391
355
40
432
611
21
709
405
335
325
281
188
155
107
181
256
302
551
45
371
414
626
675
454
215
173

745
745
745
745
745
745
744
744
744
744
744
744
744
742
742
742
742
741
741
741
741
741
741
741
740
740
740
740
740
740
740
740
740
739
739
739
739
739
739
738
737
737
737
737
737
737

$53.17
$53.17
$53.17
$53.17
$53.15
$53.17
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$49.25
$49.25
$49.25
$49.25
$47.29
$47.29
$47.29
$47.26
$47.29
$47.29
$47.29
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$41.00
$39.64
$39.67
$39.67
$39.67
$39.67
$39.67

Colo Spgs, CO
Denver, CO

Otis, CO

Ft. Morgan, CO
Fountain, CO
Silt, CO

Brush, CO

Otis, CO

Aurora, CO
Northglenn, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Westminster, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Rifle, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Centennial, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Broomfield, CO
Parker, CO
Highlands Ranch, CO
Arvada, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Lakewood, CO
Greeley, CO
Northglenn, CO
Littleton, CO
Arvada, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Arvada, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Littleton, CO
Alamosa, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo, CO
Englewood, CO
Cortez, CO
Bayfield, CO
Denver, CO
Lochbuie, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Firestone, CO
Centennial, CO



231
231
231
240
241
241
241
241
241
246
246
246
246
246
251
251
251
251
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
265
265
265
265
265
265
265
265
273
273
273
273
273
273
273
273
273
273

Busnardo, Frank R
Biggs, Tim M
Boerner, Dave R
Bisby, Robert E
Hughes, Bryan J
Wood, Joel A
Deguelle, Raymond D
Warner, Tom
McGowan, Eric P
Bochnak, Andrew M
Palmonari, Dominic V
Sutton, Chris L
Lawson, David N
Abernathy, Jeremiah V
Mather, Mitchell S
Galanaugh, Daniel T
Epps, Ronald C
Neverdahl, Taylor A
Crandall, Jeff
Haberkorn, David L
Caldwell, Harry J
Weddel, Terry D
Smith, Robert W
Langfield, Mike
Vachon, Daniel P
Carlow, Mike S
Inmon, Jeff)
Widick, Wesley A
Parker, Victoria M
Matney, Tim R
Stroud, Robert B
Sunada, Bruce Kayo K
Elliott, James J
Newsom, David A
Baratta, Michael J
Zilverberg, Scott F
Valentine, Teva
Chavez, Michael L
Busnardo, Mario V
Grove, Johnny W
Camarillo, Jorge E
Mc Cool, Shane A
Newborn, Robert E
Dimmitt, James J
Smith, Shad D
Wempe, Luke A

83
602
233
578
144
362
427
621
692

10
532
628
186
467

44

58
323
425
528

71
610
689
608
422
249
173
231
475
259
492
418
242
105

60
709
461
339
678
626
550
511
300
293
254
229

51

737
737
737
736
735
735
735
735
735
734
734
734
734
734
733
733
733
733
732
732
732
732
732
732
732
732
732
732
731
731
731
731
731
731
731
731
730
730
730
730
730
730
730
730
730
730

$39.67
$39.67
$39.67
$38.00
$37.20
$37.20
$37.20
$37.20
$37.20
$35.60
$35.60
$35.60
$35.60
$35.60
$34.25
$34.25
$34.25
$34.25
$31.80
$31.80
$31.80
$31.80
$31.80
$31.80
$31.80
$31.80
$31.80
$31.80
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$21.55
$21.55
$21.55
$21.55
$21.55
$21.50
$21.55
$21.55
$21.55
$21.55

Mead, CO
Alamosa, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Longmont, CO
Loveland, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Salida, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Littleton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Westminster, CO
Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Littleton, CO
Dillon, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO
Arvada, CO
Centennial, CO
Brighton, CO
Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Longmont, CO
Rifle, CO
Thornton, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO
Greeley, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Basalt, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Pueblo, CO
Brighton, CO
Arvada, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Thornton, CO
Canon City, CO
Colorado Springs, CO



273 Roepken, Bryan P 308 730 $21.55 Aurora, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $23,628.00
Singles, Regular, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Felton, John A 392 815 $300.00 Colo Spgs, CO
2  Mc Cracken, Steven A 357 805 $200.00 Arvada, CO
3  Birely, Jared S 475 790 $191.00 Denver, CO
4  Lechuga, Shawn 665 787 $182.00 Centennial, CO
5 Schofield, Robert W 673 783 $175.00 Peyton, CO
6 Maxey, Garret ) 708 779 $167.00 Greeley, CO
7 Panetta, Rocco P 279 775 $161.00 Wheat Ridge, CO
8 Robinette, Charles N 629 774 $152.00 Colo Springs, CO
8 Freeman, John C 709 774 $152.00 Greeley, CO
10 Clark, Jeffrey W 415 771 $143.00 Westminster, CO
11 Wood, Randall S 209 768 $138.00 Westminster, CO
12 Schiel, Adam R 471 767 $133.00 Aurora, CO
13 Gaussoin, Gerald W 487 764 $129.00 Fountain, CO
14 La Crue, Richard W 55 762 $122.50 Littleton, CO
14 Brooks, George A 211 762 $122.50 Estes Park, CO
16 Bickel, Monty E 572 758 $116.00 Ft. Collins, CO
17 Ah Yo, Phillie 691 755 $113.00 Colo Springs, CO
18 Pare',Henri T 209 748 $109.00 Westminster, CO
19 Strader, Troy 9 747 $106.00 Colorado Springs, CO
20 Sisto, Galen F 83 742 $103.00 Mead, CO
21 Lehmann, Travis E 706 738 $100.00 Greeley, CO
22 Rush, Mat$S 72 735 $95.50 Lakewood, CO
22 Wood, Joel A 362 735 $95.50 Longmont, CO
24 Bennett, Cory 454 732 $91.00 Grand Junction, CO
25 Davies, Hardy Greg, Jr 666 731 $89.00 Centennial, CO
26 Steinmetz, Shawn 708 730 $86.00 Greeley, CO
27 Clendening, Chris E 31 729 $82.00 Lakewood, CO
27 Rezendes, Al 60 729 $82.00 Aurora, CO
29 Heun, Justin M 551 725 $78.00 Pueblo, CO
30 Reid, David M 350 723 $75.00 Commerce City, CO
30 Warner, Robert B 591 723 $75.00 Broomfield, CO
32 Young, Mark E 483 720 $72.00 Trinidad, CO
33 Butcher, Danny B 673 718 $67.33 Peyton, CO
33 Hill, Craig R 551 718 $67.33 Pueblo, CO
33 Powers, Sharon M 31 718 $67.34 Lakewood, CO
36 Chestnut, Dennis 180 717 $62.00 Severance, CO
36 Sandoval, Nick A 274 717 $62.00 Denver, CO
38 Eason, George A 211 716 $58.00 Estes Park, CO
38 Romero, MartyJ 510 716 $58.00 Greeley, CO



40 Hermanstorfer, Michael J 607 715 $55.00 Colo Spgs, CO
41 Starke, Don A 208 714 $53.00 Colorado Springs, CO
42 Fudge, Charles ) 591 712 $50.00 Broomfield, CO
42 Simpson, Gary A 257 712 $50.00 Peyton, CO
44  Kolisch, William K 72 711 S$47.00 Lakewood, CO
45 Horvath, Edward L 561 710 $45.00 Aurora, CO
46 Glesmann, DennisJ 194 708 $42.00 Fort Collins, CO
46 Moore, Eliot E 388 708 $42.00 Littleton, CO
48 Minette, Donald R 493 707 $38.50 Longmont, CO
48 Stout, James K 708 707 $38.50 Greeley, CO
50 Moccio, Chris ) 561 706 $35.00 Aurora, CO
50 Terrones, Arturo R 629 706 $35.00 Colo Springs, CO
52 Deines, Jackson 705 705 $31.00 Greeley, CO
52 Taylor, Kyle R 211 705 $31.00 Estes Park, CO
54 Conley, Brandon W 583 704 $28.00 Colorado Springs, CO
55 Mitchell, Brian W 243 703 $27.00 Aurora, CO
56 Howard, Aaron W 372 702 $25.00 Westminster, CO
57 Anderson, David A 59 701 $21.00 Aurora, CO
57 Hikida, Ed M 705 701 $21.00 Greeley, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,193.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $45,753.00

All-Events, Classified, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Thompson, Todd M 346 2,490 $250.00 Julesburg, CO
2 Palser, Michael D 340 2,420 $200.00 Julesburg, CO
3 Henderson, Michael K 268 2,370 $143.00 Salida, CO
4 Goad, James L 129 2,357 $108.00 Strasburg, CO
5 Turrell, TomJ 129 2,331 $86.00 Strasburg, CO
6 Sligar, EricD 15 2,327 $71.00 Bennett, CO
7 Glasgow, Steve D 701 2,323 $62.00 Penrose, CO
8 Culp, David 268 2,314 $57.00 Salida, CO
9 Themm, Matt D 236 2,291 S$54.00 Lakewood, CO
10 Thompson, Marshall 347 2,284 $50.00 Julesburg, CO
11 Martin, Randy L 15 2,276 $49.00 Bennett, CO
12 Humbert, Edwin L 221 2,275 $48.00 Strasburg, CO
13 Evans, Michael R 87 2,273 $48.00 Aurora, CO
13 Murray, Trisha A 569 2,273 $48.00 Arvada, CO
15 Fournier, Sean M 553 2,268 $46.50 Canon City, CO
15 Glover, Harold V 207 2,268 $46.50 Olathe, CO
17 Aranda, Frank 480 2,267 $46.00 Trinidad, CO
18 Martin, Charlotte R 503 2,264 $46.00 Aurora, CO
20 Murphy, Darrel L 460 2,260 $45.00 Delta, CO



21
22
22
24
25
26
26
28
29
30
31
31
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
40
42
43
44
45
47
47
47
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
63
63
67
68

Kutchar, Larry L
Sherer, Michael
Williams, Stan F
Montoya, Justin A
Whitehead, James E
Stoker, Kent E
Graff, Steve
Pickering, Kevin
Martinez, Kali
Heugins, Kody
Sullivan, Steve W
Garcia, Mary T
Larsen, Jerry C
Jensen, Dave
Simerson, Glen
Price, Todd M
Accetturo, Julie A
Driver, Joseph C
David, Richard L
Harvey, Larry D
Glover, Chad E
Smith, Eddie J
Jakoby, Giovanni
Williams, Leon
O'Gorman, Jay M
Palser, Bill J
Musich, Shane
Ban, Richard M
Gower, Jake
Edmunds, Glenn F
McAdoo, Tim C
Mort, Steve D
Kloberdanz, Nicole L
Shinaut, James E
Clair, John W
Theisen, Jeff E
Sherer, Matthew
Nicholson, Erik G
Scherer, Ken
Granahan, Paul D
Eitel, Diane L
Treybal, Russell J
VanSchaik, John G
Warnick, Abraham L
Ashley, Scott D
Maestas, Glecy G

68
20
408
688
15
52
400
285

11
280
333
423
226

17
312
198
202

12
261
207
645
131
696
346
340
237
505
242
397
136
346

42
114

20
194

20
304
270
563

45
201
413
597
269
669

2,258
2,257
2,257
2,252
2,245
2,244
2,244
2,240
2,238
2,234
2,233
2,233
2,232
2,230
2,229
2,227
2,226
2,225
2,225
2,223
2,221
2,220
2,218
2,217
2,215
2,215
2,215
2,213
2,212
2,211
2,205
2,204
2,203
2,198
2,197
2,196
2,195
2,194
2,192
2,188
2,187
2,187
2,187
2,187
2,185
2,184

$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$39.33
$39.33
$39.34
$39.00
$39.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.50
$35.50
$35.50
$35.50
$35.00
$35.00

Sterling, CO
Bennett, CO
Northglenn, CO
Brighton, CO
Bennett, CO
Bennett, CO
Burlington, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Loveland, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Englewood, CO
Arvada, CO
Brighton, CO
Grand Lake, CO
Aurora, CO
Lakewood, CO
Salida, CO
Northglenn, CO
Thornton, CO
Olathe, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Bayfield, CO
Aurora, CO
Julesburg, CO
Julesburg, CO
Lakewood, CO
Lakewood, CO
Thornton, CO
Burlington, CO
Thornton, CO
Julesburg, CO
Englewood, CO
Littleton, CO
Bennett, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Bennett, CO
Aurora, CO
Salida, CO
Englewood, CO
Englewood, CO
Arvada, CO
Durango, CO
Otis, CO

Salida, CO

Colo Spgs, CO



69
70
71
71
73
74
75
76
76
78
78
81
81
83
83
85
85
87
89
89
91
92
92
94
95
95
95
95
99
99
101
102
102
104
104
104
107
108
109
110
110
112
113
114
115
115

Ruscetti, Daniel
Phelps, Jeffrey J
Boyd, Mark L
Villani, Rocco A
Nowacyk, Chris
Melick, Eugene L
Foster, Leah R
Coonts, Kyle
Adolf, Harold
Nordstrom, Peter
Carlstrom, Chad A
Gantt, Scott R
Cuba, Nathan L
Wilson, Danny E
Kanesky, Douglas E
Cordova, Daniel J
Sheehy, Gail
Vallejos, Ray E, Jr
Carlson, Peter J
Dennis, Bryan T
Mangone, Robert P
Driver, Donald R
Ball, Harold D
Joyner, Keith D
Fulk, John D

Gust, Daniel R
Bush, Dwain L
Coe, Gerald A
Welch, Willard W
Scott, Jill R

Wakefield, Anthony L

Palser, Lonnie J
Gilbert, Dan J
Funnell, Patrick R
Wray, Brooke
Warnick, Erin M
Custer, Michael J
Yelvington, Justin C
De Groff, Donna M
Trimbell, Erika D
Holliday, Jay V
Kauffman, Lee Roy E
Wood, BarbaraJ
Davies, Rose M
Apodaca, John E
Smith, Barry J

439
290
15
428
528
375
432
267
396
304
529
42
354
282
423
185
663
306
142
471
554
268
318
312
56
164
195
417
417
649
347
341
465
73
86
597
345
538
463
115
414
15
362
41
13
290

2,183
2,181
2,180
2,180
2,179
2,178
2,176
2,175
2,175
2,174
2,174
2,173
2,173
2,172
2,172
2,171
2,171
2,168
2,167
2,167
2,165
2,164
2,164
2,163
2,161
2,161
2,161
2,161
2,160
2,160
2,159
2,156
2,156
2,154
2,154
2,154
2,153
2,152
2,151
2,150
2,150
2,149
2,148
2,147
2,146
2,146

$35.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$31.50
$31.50
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$29.50
$29.50
$29.00
$28.75
$28.75
$28.75
$28.75
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$27.00
$27.00
$26.67
$26.66
$26.67
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$25.50
$25.50
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$24.00
$24.00

Trinidad, CO
Granby, CO
Bennett, CO
Frederick, CO
Dillon, CO
Firestone, CO
Arvada, CO
Denver, CO
Burlington, CO
Aurora, CO
Walden, CO
Englewood, CO
Parker, CO
Eagle, CO
Arvada, CO
Westminster, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Penrose, CO
Salida, CO

Ft. Morgan, CO
Aurora, CO
Lazear, CO
Aurora, CO
Delta, CO

Silt, CO

Silt, CO
Hghinds Ranch, CO
Julesburg, CO
Julesburg, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Otis, CO
Julesburg, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Bayfield, CO
Bennett, CO
Longmont, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO
Granby, CO



115
118
119
120
120
120
123
124
124
126
126
126
129
130
130
130
130
134
134
136
136
138
139
139
139
139
143
143
145
146
147
147
149
149
151
151
151
151
155
155
155
158
158
160
160
162

Dee, Clarence F
Hurlburt, Jean
Roney, Lynn
Alexander, Dee
Coleman, Adam S
Trujillo, Richard J, Jr
Winklepleck, James W
Mirelez, Glenn D
Williams, Wanda D
Bush, Larry R
Wilson, Jeff D
Endischee, Adrian D
Wilson, Mark
Weber, Charles O
McGraw, Jason
Meyer, Wayne R
Walstrom, Glenda J
Decker, Phil E

May, Ryan J
Wasnok, Carol A
Mattorano, Paul
Vigil, Eric D
Skerjanec, Stanley L
Stevens, Raymond G
Dickey, Frank S
Lyda, Vernon
Miller, David J
Vaughn, Josh D
Cardona, Jesse R
Lenorovitz, Robin F
Andersen, Penny J
Morgan, Ben J
Dryden, Lance
Wagner, Ray L
Riley, William P
Arends, LeRoy C
Julin, Bruce W
Anderson, Richard
Mlynar, Alan D
Trujillo, Mike J
Bradberry, William B
Tanner, Thomas B
Houghton, Michael Joseph
Vikse, Arvid

Shupe, Thad

Seem, Courtney )

311
28
707
464
646
688
221
12
508
195
282
291
527
448
482
70
396
396
407
28
440
442
554
693
194
156
467
400
647
117
109
569
612
230
346
397
221
345
239
402
682
194
631
111
79
558

2,146
2,145
2,144
2,143
2,143
2,143
2,142
2,141
2,141
2,140
2,140
2,140
2,139
2,136
2,136
2,136
2,136
2,135
2,135
2,134
2,134
2,133
2,132
2,132
2,132
2,132
2,131
2,131
2,130
2,129
2,127
2,127
2,126
2,126
2,125
2,125
2,125
2,125
2,124
2,124
2,124
2,123
2,123
2,122
2,122
2,121

$24.00
$24.00
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$21.67
$21.67
$21.66
$21.00
$20.50
$20.50
$20.50
$20.50
$20.00
$20.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$18.50
$18.50
$18.50
$18.50
$18.00
$18.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$16.00
$16.00
$15.75
$15.75
$15.75
$15.75
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$13.00

Aurora, CO
Parker, CO
Greeley, CO
Aurora, CO
Silver Cliff, CO
Brighton, CO
Strasburg, CO
Northglenn, CO
Brighton, CO
Delta, CO
Eagle, CO
Granby, CO
Silverthorne, CO
Greeley, CO
Trinidad, CO
Littleton, CO
Burlington, CO
Burlington, CO
Northglenn, CO
Parker, CO
Trinidad, CO
Pueblo, CO
Penrose, CO

Ft. Lupton, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Craig, CO
Westminster, CO
Burlington, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Littleton, CO
Littleton, CO
Arvada, CO
Canon City, CO
Brighton, CO
Julesburg, CO
Burlington, CO
Strasburg, CO
Julesburg, CO
Lakewood, CO
Brighton, CO
Palmer Lake, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Thornton, CO
Littleton, CO
Loma, CO
Aurora, CO



162 Adler, Rebecca A 497 2,121 $13.00 Westminer, CO
162 Goodman, Michael G 207 2,121 $13.00 Olathe, CO
162 Grybos, Richard 302 2,121 $13.00 Aurora, CO
166 Tomasino, Rachael L 447 2,120 $12.34 Denver, CO
166 Arnsberg, Darryl G 608 2,120 $12.33 Colorado Springs, CO
166 French, Gail C 669 2,120 $12.33 Colo Spgs, CO
169 Villa, Marc A 694 2,119 $11.50 Fort Lupton, CO
169 Villarreal, Marcelino, Jr 650 2,119 $11.50 Lakewood, CO
169 Quick, Jimmy A 381 2,119 $11.50 Westminster, CO
169 Hedglin, Christopher M 161 2,119 $11.50 Commerce City, CO
173 Austin, Gerald 271 2,118 $11.00 Salida, CO
174 Dunn, JohnT 77 2,117 $10.25 Las Animas, CO
174 Rhoades, Jennnifer 498 2,117 $10.25 Lakewood, CO
174 Harned, Glen R 549 2,117 $10.25 Ft. Morgan, CO
174 Trujillo, Larry A 553 2,117 $10.25 Canon City, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,724.00
All-Events, Regular, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Creque, David M, Jr 640 2,372 $350.00 Littleton, CO
2 Rodriguez, Ramon, Jr 548 2,348 $250.00 Brush, CO
3 Campbell, Thomas R 16 2,346 $192.00 Lamar, CO
4  Martinac, AnthonyJ 13 2,332 $123.66 Thornton, CO
4 Mata, David L 553 2,332 $123.67 Canon City, CO
4 Case, GaryM 675 2,332 $123.67 Lochbuie, CO
7 Villagomez, Eric M 101 2,320 $85.00 Littleton, CO
8 Lindo, Jamie A 362 2,316 $75.00 Longmont, CO
9 Roberts, Mark D 438 2,310 $66.00 Broomfield, CO
10 Watts, Ricky D 47 2,308 $60.00 Henderson, CO
11 Handy, James E 643 2,305 $57.00 Silver Cliff, CO
12 Borge, Robert A 41 2,301 $54.00 Aurora, CO
13 Watkins, Robert C 216 2,298 $52.00 Longmont, CO
14 Brooks, George A 211 2,297 $50.00 Estes Park, CO
15 Snyder, Karl 705 2,290 $49.00 Greeley, CO
16 Mitchell, Phillip B 484 2,284 $48.00 Thornton, CO
17 Reid, David M 350 2,279 $47.00 Commerce City, CO
18 Crites, Ben C 371 2,277 $47.00 Cortez, CO
19 Weddel, Terry D 689 2,272 S$47.00 Littleton, CO
20 Green, Ray M 52 2,270 S$47.00 Bennett, CO
21 Overton, GaryJ 83 2,266 $47.00 Mead, CO
23  Williams, Dwain R, Jr 230 2,265 $46.00 Brighton, CO
24 Kolisch, William K 72 2,264 $45.00 Lakewood, CO
25 May, Travis A 7 2,261 $45.00 Rifle, CO
25 Bickel, Kevin A 572 2,261 S$45.00 Ft. Collins, CO



27
28
29
30
30
32
32
32
35
36
37
38
39
39
39
42
43
43
45
46
46
46
49
50
50
52
53
54
54
56
57
57
59
60
61
63
64
65
65
65
65
69
70
72
74
75

Gonzales, Landon F
Hanson, Jeremy W
Panetta, Rocco P
Freeman, John C
Groves, Kenneth E
Dorrance, Robert L, Sr
Rendon, Tim A
McBroom, Brian C
Chambers, Jerry L
Samora, Daniel L
Coffin, Kenneth E
Birely, Jared S

Lohf, David W
Christiansen, Jared A
Ibanez, George C, Jr
Wood, Joel A
Lehmann, Travis E
Smith, Hervey
Lester, James D
Glynn, Brian

Rohe, John M
Johnson, Tish A
Gonzalez, Manuel R
Lee, Yoon Jae
Meraz, Jesus )
Gelroth, James D
Haas, Brian W
Felton, John A
Garcia, Wayne
Nocco, Paul A
Martin, Timothy
Deines, Jackson
Glesmann, Dennis J
Gantt, Jerry A
Darling, Brandon
Green, Kendrick L
Armer, Robert J
Cockrum, Kory
Martinez, Jose R
Elliott, David W
Sharp, Mark D
Fudge, Maria
Voshell, Don J
Kobobel, Larry A
Montgomery, Justin G
Hamaker, James M, Jr

286
601
279
709
344
337
104
48
57
140
549
475
468
32
411
362
706
85
596
62
348
433
177
690
401
368
93
392
476
274
435
705
194
488
267
315
58
206
360
477
568
592
333
516
230
649

2,260
2,259
2,258
2,257
2,257
2,256
2,256
2,256
2,255
2,252
2,250
2,248
2,244
2,244
2,244
2,239
2,238
2,238
2,237
2,233
2,233
2,233
2,232
2,230
2,230
2,229
2,226
2,224
2,224
2,223
2,222
2,222
2,221
2,217
2,216
2,212
2,210
2,207
2,207
2,207
2,207
2,205
2,202
2,197
2,195
2,194

$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$42.50
$42.50
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00

Colorado Springs, CO
Dillon, CO

Wheat Ridge, CO
Greeley, CO
Julesburg, CO
Pueblo, CO
Littleton, CO
Sheridan Lake, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo, CO

Ft. Morgan, CO
Denver, CO
Arvada, CO
Littleton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Longmont, CO
Greeley, CO
Brighton, CO

Otis, CO

Alamosa, CO
Littleton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Broomfield, CO
Aurora, CO

Fort Lupton, CO
Golden, CO
Greeley, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Thornton, CO
Denver, CO
Centennial, CO
Greeley, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Denver, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Arvada, CO
Broomfield, CO
Englewood, CO
Loveland, CO
Brighton, CO
Hghinds Ranch, CO



76
77
78
78
78
81
82
82
84
84
86
86
88
89
90
91
91
91
94
94
96
97
98
98
98
98
98
103
103
103
103
107
107
109
109
109
112
112
112
112
112
112
118
118
120
121

Davies, Hardy Greg, Jr
Achatz, Mike E
Strader, Troy

Mc Lellan, Zack N
Hazlett, David G
Benedict, Brian S
Koeltzow, Kristopher
Stout, James K

Miller, Adam (MonkeyBoy) D

Abbott, Rick

Schick, Jason L
Lechuga, Shawn
Gonzales, Paul L
Gaussoin, Gerald W
Good, David

Hille, Mark E
Nelson, Michael E
Busnardo, Frank R
Atencio, Phillip M, Jr
Neverdahl, Taylor A
Ah Yo, Phillie
Titmus, Curtis A
Maly, Michelle M
Soriano, James D
Short, Howard L
Lovely, Karl F
Loftus, Jeremy
Pywowarczuk, Robert
Maxey, Garret J
Fudge, Charles J
Lang, Robert F
Lockwood, Tina G
Fricke, Adam L
Hatfield, Rod

Mc Mullen, Debbie K
Newburn, Justin L
Pare', Henri T
Stroud, Robert B
Young, Mark E
Bochnak, Andrew M
Bunting, Joshua P
Fresquez, Ernie M
Gordon, James J
Trujillo, Dennis
Howard, John E
Bennett, Cory

666
181

165
548
220
275
708
159
284
11
665
174
487
77
599
101
83
561
425
691
510
31
41
45
175
178
145
708
591
668
508
652
603
276
592
209
418
483
10
201
89
313
370
229
454

2,193
2,192
2,191
2,191
2,191
2,190
2,189
2,189
2,188
2,188
2,187
2,187
2,183
2,182
2,181
2,179
2,179
2,179
2,177
2,177
2,176
2,175
2,174
2,174
2,174
2,174
2,174
2,173
2,173
2,173
2,173
2,172
2,172
2,171
2,171
2,171
2,170
2,170
2,170
2,170
2,170
2,170
2,169
2,169
2,168
2,167

$38.00
$38.00
$37.66
$37.67
$37.67
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$36.50
$36.50
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.67
$35.67
$35.66
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$34.40
$34.40
$34.40
$34.40
$34.40
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.17
$32.17
$32.17
$32.15
$32.17
$32.17
$32.00
$32.00
$31.00
$31.00

Centennial, CO
Alamosa, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO

Brush, CO
Lakewood, CO
Arvada, CO
Greeley, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Loveland, CO
Centennial, CO
Aurora, CO
Fountain, CO

Las Animas, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Littleton, CO
Mead, CO

Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Greeley, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Englewood, CO
Brighton, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO
Greeley, CO
Broomfield, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Alamosa, CO
Arvada, CO
Broomfield, CO
Westminster, CO
Rifle, CO

Trinidad, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Aurora, CO
Firestone, CO
Canon City, CO
Grand Junction, CO



122
122
125
127
127
127
130
130
130
133
133
133
136
137
138
138
140
140
142
142
144
144
144
147
147
147
147
147
147
153
153
153
153
157
157
157
157
161
161
161
161
165
165
165
168
168

Swenson, Scott A
Schnabel, Les
Moss, Joshua D
Richter, Sherri L

Mc Cauley, Dennis J
Martinez, Chris M
Crandall, Jeff
Summers, Tony G
Epps, Ronald C
Pinkerton, Randy
Janssen, Lee D

Mc Kinney, Shawn L
Gallegos, Nic C, Jr
Dixon, Kevin E
Finney, Nicholas
Miller, Rusty J
Plath, V. Gregory
Knaub, Mitchell K
Cantu, Toney H
Montoya, Joe E
Schaefer, Kevin M
Raad, Kevin J
Gentzel, Dustin C
Graybeal, Tamera L
Robinette, Charles N
Shaw, Andrew J
Naumann, Michael R
Lanford, Chris A
Stiles, Dowell S
Kirtright, Steve D
Johnson, James D
Bauman, Marc C
Aldridge, Larry W
Vitale, David R
Taylor, Kyle R
Flanagan, Gary
Stone, Daryl R
Kurtze, Jack

Griego, Adam
Ollenburger, Ezra J, Jr
Gonzales, Darvin L
Payne, Daryl C
Yost, Daniel C
Landis, Jim
Lockwood, Michael K
Navratil, Allen W

600

32
86
306
224
528
105
323
365
350
85
613
534
348
628
672
706
181
299
487
642
10
670
629
16
137
361
452
218
505
562
127
122
211
235
278
51
181
28
533
442
521
599
231
589

2,166
2,166
2,165
2,164
2,164
2,164
2,163
2,163
2,163
2,162
2,162
2,162
2,161
2,160
2,159
2,159
2,158
2,158
2,157
2,157
2,156
2,156
2,156
2,155
2,155
2,155
2,155
2,155
2,155
2,154
2,154
2,154
2,154
2,152
2,152
2,152
2,152
2,151
2,151
2,151
2,151
2,150
2,150
2,150
2,149
2,149

$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$30.67
$30.66
$30.67
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$29.67
$29.67
$29.66
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$27.33
$27.33
$27.35
$27.33
$27.33
$27.33
$26.50
$26.50
$26.50
$26.50
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$25.25
$25.25
$25.25
$25.25
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$24.50
$24.50

Colo Spgs, CO
Wellington, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Dillon, CO

Littleton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Commerce City, CO
Brighton, CO

Otis, CO

Brush, CO

Littleton, CO
Littleton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Greeley, CO
Alamosa, CO
Thornton, CO
Fountain, CO
Aurora, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Lamar, CO

Aurora, CO

Denver, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Johnstown, CO
Lakewood, CO
Englewood, CO
Denver, CO

Federal Heights, CO
Estes Park, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Thornton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Alamosa, CO
Parker, CO
Centennial, CO
Pueblo, CO

Aurora, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Brighton, CO

Fort Carson, CO



170
170
172
172
172
172
176
176
176
176
176
181
181
181
181
181
186
187
187
187
190
190
192
193
193
195
195
197
197
199
199
201
201
203
203
203
203
203
203
209
209
209
212
212
212
215

Viboolsittiseri, Kiart
MacDonald, Robert D
Moreno, Richard J
Mercil, Bradley T
Dean, Ricky F, llI
May, David A
Lefebvre, Lonnie J
Keckler, Micheal A
Endter, Andrew C
Hobbs, Nicolas E
Mehmen, Ben M
Holt, Victor G
Hughlett, Brian P
Ostberg, David
Lommel, Bruce J
Ah Yo, James A
Hanson, Joe W
Perez, Mike
Trujillo, Richard A
Criswell, Mike P
Clendening, Chris E
DuPree, Tracy L
Christensen, Jim
Kolisch, Elizabeth B
Schamp, Stephen L
Rae, Ronald D
Siddall, John P
Torvund, Bob C, Il
Hernandez, Anthony F
Carnahan, Lyle E
Robertson, James B
Bartz, Andy

Moore, Mary C
Bina, Ted R

Gibson, James C
Rittierodt, Jerry L
Cox, Kevin J
Kilpatrick, Mark C
Henderson, Franklin D
Vargas, Jeffery )
Call, Thomas W
Price, Doug A
Fraterelli, Dallas M
Schultz, Keith W
Will, Steven A
Negley, Todd A

459
147
462
163
402
237
14
104
288
378
429
372
520
325
39
691
550
137
300
597
31
668
549
72
422
370
54
95
299
516
663
516
654

315
238
153
123
141
73
307
664
552
514
605
436

2,148
2,148
2,147
2,147
2,147
2,147
2,145
2,145
2,145
2,145
2,145
2,144
2,144
2,144
2,144
2,144
2,143
2,142
2,142
2,142
2,141
2,141
2,140
2,139
2,139
2,138
2,138
2,137
2,137
2,136
2,136
2,135
2,135
2,134
2,134
2,134
2,134
2,134
2,134
2,133
2,133
2,133
2,132
2,132
2,132
2,131

$24.00
$24.00
$23.75
$23.75
$23.75
$23.75
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$22.20
$22.20
$22.20
$22.20
$22.20
$22.00
$21.67
$21.66
$21.67
$21.00
$21.00
$21.00
$21.00
$21.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$19.50
$19.50
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$17.00

Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO
Westminster, CO
Morrison, CO
Morrison, CO
Westminster, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Arvada, CO
Hghinds Ranch, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO

Otis, CO
Lakewood, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

Ft. Morgan, CO
Lakewood, CO
Arvada, CO
Firestone, CO
Aurora, CO
Golden, CO
Thornton, CO
Loveland, CO
Lakewood, CO
Loveland, CO
Aurora, CO

Rifle, CO

Aurora, CO
Lakewood, CO
Longmont, CO
Erie, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Loveland, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO



215
215
215
219
220
220
220
220
220
220
226
226
226
229
229
231
231
231
231
235
235
235
238
238
238
241
241
241
241
241
246
246
246
246
250
250
250
253
253
253
253
257
257
259
259
259

Woolums, Tim C
Mc Cullough, Steven D
Allen, Sam
Jacques, Steve L
Rice, James F
Mehmen, Alexander D
Lockman, Nathan D
Wingert, Doug L
Childers, John W, Jr
Wilson, Jimmy J
George, Edward J
Ault, Jeri T

Hughes, Michael D
Horst, Jill D

Cirone, Anthony F
Haynes, Thomas H
Coy, Gary A

Boone, Wayne C
Sowder, Kyle T
Berry, Andy J
Haberkorn, David L
Apple, John W
Sisto, Galen F
Nault, Thomas L, Jr
Warner, Robert B
Lafler, Steve E
Schatz, Jeremy R
Parker, Victoria M
Coffee, Dale R
Modica, Ryan
Hardgrove, Phillip D
Krause, Jim M
Buntrock, Don G
Galgocy, Jeffry L
Palmer, Lowell D
Schiel, Adam R
Williams, Robert
Smith, Robert W
DelaRiva, Orlando N
Re', Kyle J

Shady, Richard L
Heun, Justin M

Mc Cool, Shane A
DeMers, Cody R
Lieber, Mark H
Matten, Gary T

496
519

234
368
429
194
147
127
49
169
186
96
21
479
597
211
288
537
594
71
273
83
469
591
648
232
259
414
458
669
567
173
220
270
471
523
608
611
120
238
551
300

67
233

2,131
2,131
2,131
2,130
2,129
2,129
2,129
2,129
2,129
2,129
2,128
2,128
2,128
2,127
2,127
2,126
2,126
2,126
2,126
2,125
2,125
2,125
2,124
2,124
2,124
2,123
2,123
2,123
2,123
2,123
2,122
2,122
2,122
2,122
2,121
2,121
2,121
2,120
2,120
2,120
2,120
2,119
2,119
2,118
2,118
2,118

$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$16.33
$16.33
$16.33
$16.35
$16.33
$16.33
$16.00
$16.00
$16.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$13.20
$13.20
$13.20
$13.20
$13.20
$12.75
$12.75
$12.75
$12.75
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$11.50
$11.50
$11.50
$11.50
$11.00
$11.00
$10.60
$10.60
$10.60

Littleton, CO

Parker, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Longmont, CO
Golden, CO
Morrison, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO
Monument, CO
Northglenn, CO
Lakewood, CO
Longmont, CO
Lakewood, CO
Trinidad, CO

Otis, CO

Estes Park, CO
Westminster, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Arvada, CO
Lakewood, CO
Denver, CO

Mead, CO

Wheat Ridge, CO
Broomfield, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Ft Lupton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Bayfield, CO

Denver, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Arvada, CO
Centennial, CO
Lakewood, CO
Salida, CO

Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO
Lakewood, CO
Pueblo, CO

Arvada, CO

Yuma, CO

Sterling, CO

Ft Lupton, CO



259 Allen, Randy R 273 2,118 $10.60 Denver, CO
259 Kern, James S 514 2,118 $10.60 Aurora, CO
264 Sandoval, Nick A 274 2,117 $10.00 Denver, CO
264 La Forett, Robert R, Jr 432 2,117 $10.00 Arvada, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $8,598.00
All-Events, Regular, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Villagomez, Eric M 101 2,320 $350.00 Littleton, CO
2 Wood, Joel A 362 2,239 $250.00 Longmont, CO
3 Brooks, George A 211 2,210 $200.00 Estes Park, CO
4  Panetta, Rocco P 279 2,186 $177.00 Wheat Ridge, CO
5 Birely, Jared S 475 2,176 $151.00 Denver, CO
6 Koeltzow, Kristopher 275 2,174 $129.00 Arvada, CO
7 Howard, Aaron W 372 2,166 $113.00 Westminster, CO
8 Maxey, GarretJ 708 2,158 $98.00 Greeley, CO
9 Gantt, Jerry A 488 2,154 $87.00 Colorado Springs, CO
10 Bennett, Cory 454 2,152 $77.00 Grand Junction, CO
11 Bickel, Kevin A 572 2,141 $68.00 Ft. Collins, CO
12 Rodriguez, Ramon, Jr 548 2,138 $61.00 Brush, CO
13 Torvund, Bob C, II 95 2,137 $57.00 Golden, CO
14 Taylor, Kyle R 211 2,122 $52.00 Estes Park, CO
15 Smith, Jerry R 263 2,113 S$47.00 Castle Pines, CO
15 Freeman, John C 709 2,113 S47.00 Greeley, CO
17 Schatz, Jeremy R 232 2,108 $44.00 Ft Lupton, CO
18 Moc Cracken, Steven A 357 2,107 $41.00 Arvada, CO
19 Whitecotton, Dewey 132 2,103 $40.00 Grand Junction, CO
20 Powers, Sharon M 31 2,101 $38.00 Lakewood, CO
20 Gaussoin, Gerald W 487 2,101 $38.00 Fountain, CO
22 Schiel, Adam R 471 2,097 $36.00 Aurora, CO
23  Atencio, Phillip M, Jr 561 2,096 $34.00 Aurora, CO
24 Poland, Jeremy W 487 2,094 $34.00 Fountain, CO
25 Franks, Aaron M 331 2,089 $32.34 Golden, CO
25 Moffitt, Robert S, Jr 680 2,089 $32.33 Colo Spgs, CO
25 Felton, John A 392 2,089 $32.33 Colo Spgs, CO
28 Conley, Brandon W 583 2,088 $31.00 Colorado Springs, CO
28 Davies, Hardy Greg, Ir 666 2,088 $31.00 Centennial, CO
30 Clendening, Chris E 31 2,087 $30.00 Lakewood, CO
30 Kolisch, William K 72 2,087 $30.00 Lakewood, CO
32 Strader, Troy 9 2,086 $28.50 Colorado Springs, CO
32 Weddel, Terry D 689 2,086 $28.50 Littleton, CO
34 Kaufmann, Jared A 632 2,084 $27.00 Centennial, CO
35 Wood, Randall S 209 2,080 $26.50 Westminster, CO
35 Snyder, Karl 705 2,080 $26.50 Greeley, CO



37
38
38
40
40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48
50
50
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
66
68
68
68

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,221.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $17,543.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $154,169.00

Martinez, Chris M
Plouck, Michael K
Smith, Ralph R
Mosher, James D
Seader, Bob
Sandberg, Daniel A
Lechuga, Shawn
Haynes, Thomas H
Pare', Henri T
Bickel, Monty E
Mitchell, Brian W
Young, Mark E
Robinette, Charles N
Lehmann, Travis E
Rendon, Tim A
Glesmann, Dennis J
Walker, Luke A
Moreno, Gregory S
Cockroft, Dustin R
La Crue, Richard W
Matten, Gary T
Reid, David M
Tarver, Kenneth E
Heun, Justin M
Allen, Randy R

Dill, Patrick W, Sr
Fraterelli, Dallas M
Dias, Mike A
Decker, Brad T
DelaRiva, Orlando N
Thornton, Tracy H
Deines, Jackson
Maly, Michelle M
Sandoval, Nick A

224
102
263
222
298

665
597
209
572
243
483
629
706
104
194
279
469
132
55
233
350
232
551
273
607
552
573
637
611
380
705
31
274

2,077
2,071
2,071
2,069
2,069
2,068
2,067
2,063
2,059
2,058
2,053
2,050
2,050
2,046
2,046
2,044
2,042
2,041
2,039
2,037
2,037
2,036
2,032
2,032
2,031
2,028
2,027
2,026
2,025
2,024
2,024
2,021
2,021
2,021

$26.00
$25.00
$25.00
$24.00
$24.00
$23.00
$23.00
$22.00
$22.00
$21.00
$21.00
$20.00
$20.00
$19.00
$19.00
$18.00
$18.00
$17.00
$17.00
$16.00
$16.00
$15.00
$14.50
$14.50
$14.00
$13.00
$13.00
$12.00
$12.00
$11.00
$11.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

Fort Collins, CO
Littleton, CO
Castle Pines, CO
Denver, CO
Thornton, CO
Arvada, CO
Centennial, CO
Otis, CO
Westminster, CO
Ft. Collins, CO
Aurora, CO
Trinidad, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Greeley, CO
Littleton, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Littleton, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Commerce City, CO
Ft Lupton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Denver, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Westminster, CO
Greeley, CO
Lakewood, CO
Denver, CO
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